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PRESIDENT'S REPORT 
. the hi story of Vic.tori an Tab 18 T 

. nificant year 1n ennis 
1994 was a 

519 
. roved financial situation for th 

1 ased to report an m~urp 1 us of $9,209 was achieved fo~ Year 
I J~ P 3e1 December 1994, f r this turnaround was the imp1ementa!~is 
en ng The major re~son o ts. I must add t h_at these costs did 1 ori 
peri~~~ ranging expe_nd_1ture /uservices to Affi11ated Associations ~ot 
~f :ct on the pro~1 s1 on o I ay tribute to the Board Members w~d 
~~~bs, At . this Junct~rh: du:y officer role at ~lbert Park. Thari~ 
volunteered to p~rf~rm ess to sacrifice y~ur _t1me. and contribute 
. for your w11lrngn . . f Table Tennis 10 V1ctor1a. 

you'tively to the well-be1ng o 
pOSl · . 4 h · . lt was achieved 1n 199 t ere 1s no room 
Although a good financ1al r~ssu virtually no fur~her expe~diture cuts 
for complacency as ~here vement in v. T. T.A. frnances w1 ll only be 
possible. Further 1mpro tion and continued prudent financial 
possi 1 e through revenue si:;~r~f Management is committed to achieve 
plannrng. The V.T.T.~ ... 
financial growth and v1ab1l1ty. 

• t 1 ast ear a Strategic Pl an has been 
As foreshadowed . 10 my ;e~or 11 aff~liated clubs and associations. 
developed and_ c,rc.ulatef tho ~trategic Plan was unanimously endorsed 
The genera 1 d1 rect 1 on ° e . • h 1 d · No e b · f ff ' l' t d clubs and assoc1at10ns e · rn v m er by a meet ,ng o a 1 1 a e 
1994. 

In simple terms the v.T.T.A. 's vision for Table Tennis in Victoria 
comprises; 

- professionalism at all levels of the sport 
- improvement in the profile of the sport 
- increased membership 

I was heartened by the sense of purpose, positive approach and general 
unity of the Affiliated Associations and Clubs in their support of the 
V.T.T.A. Board of Management's direction and policy for the 
forthcoming years. The deve 1 opment of the Strategic Pl an, whilst an 
important initiative, is only an initial step. The implementation of 
this plan is crucial and the Board of Management looks forward to a 
close and harmonious relationship with Affiliated Associations and 
Clubs in the successful implementation of the Strategic Plan. 

The Pl ayer. regi strati on fee is an ongoing issue of contention. 1994 
was the f 1 rst year the V. T. T. A. used the three tiered ; ndi vi dua 1 
player registration sch_eme as devised by T.T.A. Our player numbers 

-for 1994 were only slightly down on the previous year a pleasing 
res~lt co_nsidering the initial resistance to the indiv'id 1 1 reg1strat1on scheme. ua Payer 

After close consultation with ff• 1. 
V.T.T.A. has introduced a four\., 1ated clubs and associations, the 
system with appropriate fees h 1 er system for 1995. This four ti er 
Associations and Clubs and the :iar~ee_n overwhe 1 ming 1 Y endorsed by 
support demonstrated. 1 s en thused by the display of 



The Melbourne Sports and Aquat ic Centre t o be bu il t in Aughtie Dr~ve 
by the end of 1996 is an excellent opportunity to increase the prof1le 
of Table Tennis. When t his new facility is completed the current 
centres at Albert Park (Badminton, Basketball, Squash and Table 
Tenn i s) will be demolished. As with any new fac i lity there a~e 
inherent problems involved . The V.T.T.A. Board of Management ~s 
negotiating with the State Government to eliminate these problems in 
order to provide an international standard Table Tennis centre for our 
members and the general public. 

Current 1 y there appear to be four viable options for the V. T. T .A. 
Board of Maryagement to pursue: 

1. Lease the new facility at a cost of $150,000 (the current rental 
being preferred by the State Government) 

2. Hire out time at the new facility at "commercial rates" for our 
tournament, pennant and coaching programs. 

3. Seek out an alternative venue in the vicinity of Albert Park. 

4. Run the business of the V.T.T.A. out of an office and not conduct 
tournament and pennant programs. A considerable loss of revenue 
is inherent in this option, which would need to be recouped by 
other means. 

During 1994 our players performed magnificently winning National 
Titles in junior, senior and veterans divisions. Congratulations to 
all our worthy State team representatives on their achievements and 
playing demeanour. 

Table Tennis Australia are to be congratulated on conducting a truly 
magnificent 7th World Veterans Championships at the Royal Exhibition 
Building. Victoria I s own Van Chat Mai exce 11 ed in winning the 0/70 
Mens Singles crown. Congratulations Van Chat Mai! 

1994 has seen a significant turnaround in the fortunes of the V.T.T.A. 
This has been due to the se 1 fl ess dedication, concerted efforts and 
support of: 

- V.T.T.A. Board of Management 
- Executive Director - Kerri M. Tepper 
- V.T.T.A. Office Staff 
- Affiliated Clubs and Associations 
- Volunteers 
- Sponsors 

I 1 ook forward to your continued efforts and support in 1995 as we 
move into the implementation phase of our Strategic Plan. 

The V. T. T. A. Board of Management looks forward to continued c 1 ose 
communicat ion with Affiliated Associations and Cl ubs in 1995. 



ORT (KERRI M. TEPPER) EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S REP 
t & Recreation Victoria Part-funded by Spor 

d 1 ing for the future. 
Year of development an P ann 1994 was a 

. Plan was completed, with endorsement f 
The V. T. T.A. Strategl~ ciations. With the implementation Ph;orn 
Affiliated Clubs ~ff provide c 1 ear direction and focus for t~e 
beginning i 1995 ' , 1 hw

1 
ded by its cha 11 engi ng and exciting mission: e future. Th1s plan 1s ea 

bl Tennis the most popular, entertaining and high profile "To make Ta e . . , v • t · a 11 sport and recreational act 1 v1 ty rn 1 c on . 

A valuable meeting of Affiliated Associations(Clu~s was organised by 
Fran Keyhoe (Affiliated Associations Portfol10) _1n. November. Many 
developments and advances are being made at assoc1at1on/club level, a 
reflection of the commitment and hard work of the many vo 1 unteers at 
this level. 

Visits have been made to a number of affiliates' Annual General 
Meetings and committee meetings in 1994. The V.T.T.A. feels that this 
communication has been both positive and vital in the development of 
our great sport throughout the state.· Visits to associations/clubs 
will continue in 1995. 

V.T.T.A. staff have continued to work well above and beyond what is 
required to ensure the smooth running of the office and Victorian 
Table Tennis. Administrative Manager Donna Griffiths has continued to 
run the office efficiently and with dedication that is to be admired. 
A special thank you to Donna for many hours of work on this Annual 
Report. Sport Development Officer Alois Rosario - part funded by 
Sport and Recreation Victoria, has continued to service more 
affiliates, schools and the community. In .line with the Strategic 
Plan, .Alois' role has become more focused in developing a link between 
exp~s~ng the sport to. n~w people and recruiting those people into 
Aff1hated Clubs/Assoc1at1ons. The benefits of such will show at 
Association/Club level. 

The "Move It... or Lose It ... " Table Tennis Program 1 ed b J 
Guggenheim has continued to grow and deve 1 op into new 'progr Y oan whilst i mpro · d d • . am areas 

1 vrng an expan mg ongorng projects. Joan conti nu t' 
effect1vely convey the 1mportance of a healthy lifestyle th ~s ho 
"Move It ... ·or Lose It ... " message and th . roug t e 
Justine Bell started work in the VT TA e f;?mot~on of Table Tennis. 
as a six month Jobski11s pla · · · · 0 ice in October this year 
E~ployment, Education and Train~ement (fun?ed by the Department of 
w1 th her wi 11 i ngness to 1 earn 1 ~g). J~st ine has settled in qui ck l y 
Association. an contnbution being an asset to the 

Thanks a 1 so to the foll . 
VT TA owrng duty ff· : ... reception at Albert Pk o .1cers who have worked in th 
~1 lbert, Dianne Ki1derry, Glennarp durrng 1994: John Corbett And e 
ang. earse, Mohamad T dh , rew 

og- eer and Cl are 



At this time i t woul d al so be appropri ate t o tha~k t he V.T: T.A. B~ard 
of Management members who have a 11 given up much of t he1 r prec: 10~s 
tim7 to vol unteer as wee kn ight duty offi cers over a three month 
per1od . This saved t he V.T. T. A. a significant amount of money and h~s 
contributed to the V.T.T.A. recording a surplus in 1994 . Thanks aga1n 
to the V.T.T. A. Board for their leadership , guidance and sheer hard 
work in thei r portfolio areas. 

The many volunteers in our Affiliated Associatfons and Clubs 
th roughout Victoria are to be thanked for MAKING TABLE TENNlS HAPPEN 
in our state. Your support and dedication is invaluable. Many , many 
thanks. 

In 1995, Victoria wi 11 host three major nat i ona 1 events - Aust ra 1' an 
Jun ior Championships (Croydon T.T.A.); Australian Youth and Sen1or 
Championships (Croydon T.T.A.); and the Australian Veterans 
Championships (V.T.T.A.- Albert Park). These events will no doubt be 
run to an excellent standard and we look forward to Victoriars 
continued domination on the table at these events. 

May I once again close by encouraging all involved in Table Tennis to 
work together in improving our PROFESSIONALISM, PARTICIPATION levels 
and PROFILE. 

I look forward to working with you all again in 1995, 

VICHEALTH PROGRAM REPORT (JOAN GUGGENHEIM) 

The "Move It.. or Lose It .. 11 Program was once again funded by the 
Victorian Health Promotion Foundation (VicHealth), and sponsored by 
the Arthritis Foundation of Victoria. 

Events sponsored covered an extensive range from State League, 
Victorian Secondary Schools Championships , Primary Tabten, Coaching 
Camps, Expos, Exhibitions, Tournaments, Pennant - covering the whole 
range of players from Juniors to Veterans in both metropolitan and 
country areas . 

The h~a 1th message was extensive 1 y promoted with "Move It. . or Lose 
It .. " Posters, Car Stickers, Shirts, Certificates and Bags. 

AFFILIATED ASSOCIATIONS REPORT (FRAN KEYHOE) 

During 1994 we managed to hold the numbers of Affiliated Associations 
and the number of registered players. 

However with the new four tiered system for Pl ayer Regi strati on it 
wi ll be easier to find a level for everyone - the number of registered 
players should increase. 

In t he later part of 1994, Bob Tuckett and Kerri M. Tepper 'visited 
many Associations and were made most welcome . I hope this continues 
i n 1995 . 

In June the Country Championships was conducted, and a great weekend 
of Table Tenni s was once again enjoyed by all. 

- 5 -



1994 AFFILIATION AND PLAYER REGISTRATION 
BREAKDOWN 

CLUJ§ 

ALBERT PARK 
BAI.AaAVA 
CDBURG 
MA<D\BI 
MONASH 
NOITINGHILL 
ST KILDA CRICKEI' 
THE OAKS 
MELBOURNE VETERANS 
OTHER PENNANT 
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS 

~TIOOS 

ALBURY/WOOONGA 
BAUARAT 
CAMPERIOJN 
CASTI,EMAINE 
CDBRAM 
illLAC 
croNOOER 
CROYOON 
DANDENONG 
DIAMOND VAILEY 
EAGLEHAWK/BENDIOO 
EASl'ERN SUBURBS 
EDENHOPE 
GEEI.DNG 
HAMILIDN 
HORSHAM 
KERANG 
KYABRAM 
KYNEION 
LEDNGATIIA 
MOE 
MORNINGIDN 
MYRTLFDRD 
NORTif EAST illUNIRY 
ORFORD · 
SHEPPARIDN 
SJU'IH EASI'ERN 
SUNRAYSIA 
SUNSHINE 
'IRARALGON 
~~CT PUBLIC SERVICE 

GARATIA 
WARRACKNABEAL 
WARRNAMProL 
WERRIBEE 
WESI'ERN SUBURBS 
WONTIIAGGI 
YARRAWONGA 

PS AT 31/12/94 

AFFIL FEE 

PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 

PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 

PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 
PAID 

PAID 
PAID 

JUNIOR 

11 

4 
7 

3 
46 

8 
212 
26 

10 
4 

74 
14 
10 
30 

99 
14 
37 
3 

5 
1 

41 
1 

19 
3 

2 

11 
2 

34 
21 
4 

2 
19 

TOTAL 

SENIOR 

62 
11 
61 
45 
25 
25 
63 
19 
98 

182 
99 

40 
198 

48 

17 
2 
6 

388 
280 
108 
62 
15 

200 
75 
51 
52 
3 

14 
8 

113 
24 
16 
26 

14 

8 
21 
27 
8 

24 
38 
43 
3 
7 

31 

TarAt 
PIAY£Rs 

73 
11 
65 
52 
25 
25 
63 
19 
98 

185 
145 

48 
410 
74 
0 

27 
6 
6 

462 
294 
118 
92 
15 
0 

299 
89 
88 
55 
3 
0 

19 
9 

154 
25 
35 
29 
81 
16 
49 
8 

32 
29 
8 

58 
59 
47 
3 
9 

50 
3567 



SPORT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER'S REPORT {ALOIS ROSARIO) 

Part funded by Sport & Recreation Victoria 

This year our emphasis was again on servicing our affiliates to the 
best of our ability. We set about · to do this through several 
programs. The major one was the "Be Your Best" Expo program run by 
Sport and Recreation Victoria and Aussie Sport through the Department 
of .s~hool Education. In conjunction with this we have serviced 
Affillated_Associations and Clubs by linking the local schools with 
the C~ ub~ ~nd Associations and by providing coaching programs at the 
Assoc1at1on/Club after the Expo days. 

We conducted Exp0s at Hamilton, Warrnambool, Wangaratta, Castlemaine, 
Geelong, Warracknabeal, Horsham, Nhill, Wodonga, Ballarat, Wendouree, 
Albert Park, Sunshine, Westgate and Pakenham. During the Expos we 
conduct7d clinics for the Primary school children as well as providing 
a practical teacher in-service session. 

School clinics were conducted around the State. The most worthwhile 
clinics were those conducted through the Associations and Clubs that 
were followed by a Come 'N Try sesion. 

Physical and Sport Education (PASE) courses were conducted during the 
fourth term. These were run by ACHPER to assist in the training of 
non Physical Education trained staff to conduct clinics in schools. 
This has been brought about by the Moneghett i Review into Physical 
Education and Sport and the implementation of compulsory Phys. Ed. 
time in schools and the need fo~ more teachers to conduct sessions. 

Specific Association visits were conducted offering school visits 
followed by sessions at Associations with Junior and Senior players. 

Other events conducted or participated in through the year were 

Diamond Valley Family Days Sport & Fitness Expo 
Junior Sports Week Tabten 
Western Region Games Opening CAPS 
Level One Coaching Course - Croydon Victorian Jewish Schools Champ. 
Dandenong Rangers Basketball Exhibitions 
National Secondary Schools Championships 
Hastings Leisure Centre setting up a program 
Move It or Lose It Viet. Schools Singles Champioinships 

The Development Officer role is becoming more a role of co-ordination. 
I feel that to service the needs of Table Tennis throughout the State 
effectively we will need Associations and Clubs to be pro active in 
recruitment through the school system. I am keen to see each and 
every Association increase their numbers and see our sport thrive. 

A big thank you to the many peop 1 e who assisted throughout ~he year 
with the conduct of the programs. This assistance came in the form of 
anything from organising clinics to helping with the set up of halls 
to running schools tournaments to ap~roaching local councils for 
assistance as well as several other varied duties. 

A special thank you to Sport & Recreation Victoria for their continued 
fu nding of the program as we 11 as their assistance with Professi ona 1 
Development and general support of the position. 

- 7 -



VETERANS REPORT (JOAN GUGGENHEIM) 

The World Veterans Championships, held in May at the Roy 1 · 
Buildings in Melbourne, was the focal point of the 19; 4 Exhibit; 
Victorian players performed remarkably well with Van Chat M ~alerida~n 
Gold in the Over 70 Mens Singles, Stan Wynack Silver .a, Winriin~ 
Singles and Doubles and Wal Henry Bronze in Over 80 Do1

~
1 

Over so 
Consolation Doubles, Joan Munn _ (with a German partner) Go~d e~. In 
50, Leo Marcen and Warren Woolcock Gold in the Over 40 J in Over 
Silver in Over 70. Which just proves that our Veteran; /e Noble 
class, and improving all the time! re world 

More associations are 
pennant, and finding 
themselves of this 
commenced this year. 

providing their veteran pl ayers with the· 
that an ever increasing number are a)a~J~wn 

t . t 1 1 ng oppor uni y. Dandenong and A 1 bury /Wodonga 

Inter Association and Interstate challenges are now a yearly event, 

Melbourne Veterans Pennant, played on Friday nights at the Tabl 
Tennis Centre, Albert Park continues to average over 100 players pe~ 
season. 

Veterans Tournaments held in Geelong, Dandenong, Mornington, Ballarat, 
Croydon, Victorian Open and Victorian Closed were all well attended. 

All in all veterans Table Tennis is alive and well. 

JUNIORS REPORT (MIKE KREDINAC) 

1994 was a very good. year Victorian Junior Tab 1 e Tennis p 1 ayers. A 
lot of success was achieved at all levels, including some excellent 
international performances. 

Domestic tournaments were very well attended and competition was of a 
very high standard. Junior pennant on Saturdays was again p 1 ayed and 
quite successful. 

Junior coaching after the pennant matches was regularly conducted by 
competent coach Hua Jie Yang. Coaching was open to all level players 
including beginners. 

Victorian teams at the ·Australian Championships again won almost every 
team event; In individuals we have some outstanding players. In 

.girls, there is Shirley Zhou and Yvonne Li, while Trevor Brown has 
everything to his own keeping in boys. 

Youth Championships were al so dominated by Victorian Pl ayers. Darren 
Webb, Rafal Pronobis, Vivian Yang and Shirley Zhou were winners all 
over these Championships. 

Further success was achieved by Shirley Zhou in Oceania titles where 
she managed to win the junior events and then surprisingly the senior 
as well. 

There's no doubt that the Australian Table Tennis Academy has helped 
Victorian players a great deal. We hope that this trend will continue 
into future years, so that Australian Table Tennis players can achieve 
even greater success. 

- 8 -



WOMEN/MARKETING REPORT (M~X COULTHARD) 

Women 

Advancing Womens Table Tennis Seminars were conducted on 24 September 
and 15 October. These seminars were funded by Sport and Recreation 
Victoria. Topics included: 

Strength and Conditioning for Women in Table Tennis 
Speaker Eric Rosario 

- Nutrition'for Table Tennis Women 
Speaker Kylie Andrews 

- The Importance of a Balanced Lifestyle 
Speaker Deidre Anderson 

- Being an Elite Athlete 
Speaker Dr Noel Blundell 

We look forward to running similar seminars in 1995. Suggestions of 
topics are welcome. 

There were three Womens Competitions conducted during 1994. Coaching 
was included free of charge for competition p 1 ayers for half an hour 
prior to competition each evening. This competition and coaching will 
continue at Albert Park during 1995 providing demand exists. 

We have received $1000 funding from Sport and Recreation Victoria 
which will be used to encourage women to take up Table Tennis as a 
sport for fun, health and fitness. 

In 1995 a committee of three women wi 11 be formed to advise the 
V.T.T.A. Board of Management on women's issues. 

Marketing 

As part of the Strategic Plan, the six regions in Victoria have been 
finalised. Each six months a region will be targeted for intensive 
support and deve 1 opment on a rot at i ona l basis. Each region wi 11 be 
advised of the range of services available and will be encouraged to 
take advantage of them. These services are al so avai 1 able to other 
regions as required. 

A new affiliation package is being designed which will list all 
V. T. T. A. services and contact points. A promotional support kit wi 11 
also be included to assist Associations/Clubs in advertising their 
activities. 

The V.T.T.A. includes as a new service Strategic Planning and 
Marketing advice on a fee for service basis. Other services 'wi 11 be 
added as resources become available. 

- 9 -



SENIOR PENNANT/TOURNAMENTS 
{ROBERT GRATTIDGE) 

Pennant 
cted its usu a 1 three pennant ~ompet it ions: Summer 

The v.r.r .A. condu . 1994 r· he three maJor clubs shared th' 
5. ·ng during · · . • e Winter and Prl. P . ershi ps St Kil da Cricket winning Summer I Cobur 

prized 11A11 Grade ~em1 Spring'. Playing numbers show a s 1 i ght drop i 9 
Winter and A 1 betr~c,· Pa;t i ng However ; t is hoped in 1995 we can ach; even 
the players par 1 · 
an increase. 

Tournaments 
1994 tournaments at the Albert Park centre were Moomba, Easter, 
Victorian Closed I Victorian Open and City of Me 1 bourne. Computer run 
events were introduced during the year, however a few mi nor prob 1 ems 
did occur. It is hoped in time this can be rectified and computer run 
events will be a regular in the future. Successfully run tournaments 
were also held in Traralgon, Geelong, Ballarat, Eaglehawk/Bendigo, 
Dandenong and Croydon. All the tournaments were well conducted with a 
good entry. 

"Move It or Lose It" State League 

The State League, contested by Albert Park, Croydon, St Kilda Cricket, 
C~burg~ Ballarat and Geelong was played ~t the Table Tennis Centre of 
V1ctor~a from ~ay 4 to August 24. The Grand Finals were played at the 
same t1me as Winter Pennant finals. · 

Prizes were presented following the finals. 

Results were as follows: 

Teams Events 
Winner 
Runner Up 

Coburg 
Albert Park 

B Rajab, J Plumb, V Yang 
J Perry, R Moore, C Dillon 

Leading Players 
Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

P Langley, V Yang 
S Gao/D Webb 
R Moore/C Dillon 



IN APPRECIATION 

The Board of M wishes t anagement, Executive Director and Staff of the V.T.T.A. 
0 express its sincere thanks to the many sponsors and 

supporters of Victorian Table Tennis. 

The support of th b th V e elow named organisations and individuals allows 
e · T · T ·A· to successfu 11 y conduct a large range of activities and 

programs. 

The V.T.T.A: gratefully ackno~ledges the support of: 

The Albany Motel 
ANZ Bank 
Arthritis Foundation of Victoria 
AuSt ralian Sports Commission 
Mr Graham Burke 
Butterfly 
Chas Clothing 
Coca Cola Bottlers 
Combined Sports Traders 
Do~ble K Table Tennis Sales 
Fairy Stork Chinese Restaurant 
Horst Frohlich 
Ken Sleep Trading 
Kingsway Motel 
Mr Leon Lau 
Linx 
Mc Donalds 
Qantas 
Sport & Recreation Victoria 
Sportscover Australia 
Successories 
Sunflex Australia 
Tattersall's 
.Tr ave 1 High 
Travelodge 
TSP Table Tennis 
VicHealth 
Vicsport 
Victorian Institute of Sport 
Mr George Wong 
Yasaka Co Tokyo 
Mrs Ivy Zhou (V.T.T.A. Canteen) 

Many thanks are expressed to Mr O Bergmani s (auditor) and Mr Jack 
Cyngler {Legal Adviser) for their professional assistance throughtout 
1994. 

Our sincere thanks are also expressed to Mr Owen Davies for his 
ongoing maintenance work at Albert Park, and to Eric Rosario 'tor his 
work in the gym and assistance in devising strength and conditioning 
programs for many of our elite athletes. 

A very special thank you to the office bearers, committee members and 
many other volunteers in our Affiliated Associations/Clubs who plan 
and conduct the many Table Tennis programs offered throughout the 
state. Your ongoing support and assistance is greatly appreciated. 
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STATE GOVERNMENT GRANTS 
. continued to fund many Table Tennis 

Sport and Recreat i ?n. V_i ct~n a ~a\ 994 . It has a 1 so provided ongoing 
programs and new 101tu_t,ves. 10 t and Sports Development Officer 
support of the Execut1ve D,rec or 
positions. 

The V. T. T. A. sincere 1 y appreciates the s~r:o~~ 
Sport, Recreation and Racing, The Honoura. 

of the Minister for 
Tom Reynolds MP, and 

his department towards Victorian Table Tenn,s. 

VICTORIAN INSTITUTE OF SPORT FUNDING 

The V.I.S. did not renew Table Tennis as a major 
However inidividual scholarships were awarded 
representatives Kerri Tepper and Shirley Zhou. 

program in 1994 
to internationai 

The V.I.S. continues to support Table Tennis in the provision of 
financial support, sports medicine, sports science, advancing 
coaching, career and education deve 1 opment, access to i nte~state and 
international competition, as well as advice and general ass1.stance to 
athletes. 

The V. T. T. A. expresses its gratitude to Dr Frank Pyke and the V. I. S. 
for their ongoing support of Victorian elite Table Tennis players. 

TABLE TENNIS CENTRE OF VICTORIA 

Very little upgrading of the centre has been completed in 1994, with 
the knowledge that the V.T.T.A. will be moved to a new location - as 
part of the Melbourne Sports and Aquatic Centre in Aughtie Drive. The 
new centre proposed to be completed by the end of 1996. The V.T.T.A . 

. has been provided a guarantee that the existing facility wi 11 not be 
demolished until the new facility is completed {ie. no "down time"). 

The V.T.T.A. Board of Management appointed a New Centre Sub Committee, 
comprising Robert Tuckett {Chairman), Ron Bayly, Kerri M. Tepper, Max 
Coulthard, Graham Ireland and Angelo Tabone. This committee has been 
negotiating with Sport and Recreation Victoria on a large range of 
issues, particularly functional and technical matters to date. 
Financial issues will be negotiated with the Trust. The Trust, which 
will oversee the management of the centre, will be appointed in 
approximately March 1995. 

Members will be kept informed of all progress, particularly regarding 
the financial implications of the new centre. 

The centre continues to conduct the following regular competitions: 
MONDAY 
TUESDAY 
WEDNESDAY 
THURSDAY 
FRIDAY 
SATURDAY 

- Womens Competition 
V.T.T.A. pennant 
V.T .T.A. pennant 
Victorian Public Service Pennant 
Melbourne Veterans Pennant 
V.T.T.A. Butterfly Junior Pennant 

Coaching activities are outlined in the V.T.T.A. Coaches Association 
report. Tenants of the centre continue to be Mrs Ivy Zhou in the 
V.T .T.A. canteen, and the Table Tennis Australia Office operating from 
the former board room. 
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NOTES TO FINANCIAL INFORMATION 

~s indicated in last year's report, actions were taken t?. reduce coSts signtticantly, 
increase income where possible and a break-even posill~n was ~udgeted for. Due 
to very close oversight on expenditure, utilisation of ex1sll~g station~ry and stOCks, 
and board members volunteering to assist instead of paid duty officers, we have 
achieved a much better result than expected with a surplus of $9,209 for the Year. 

~omparative figures for July 1993 as well as December 1993 are included as this 
is a. 12 month period · (rather thiln a 5 month period to December 1993) and 
Provides an easier comparison with 1994 figures. 

We have again budgeted for a break-even position In 1995, however if registration 
numbers can be Increased whilst maintaining costs at current levels another small surplus may be expected . 

.§pacific Items 

T?tal staff costs for the year including wages, superannuation, Workcare, Executive 
Director and SDO expenses was $89,614. This has been allocated towards 
tournaments, pennant, newsheet preparation and development and promotion. 
Fixed Assets 
Office Equipment - at cost 

- Less accumulated depreciation 32,627 
32,627 0 

General Equipment - at cost 
- Less accumulated depreciation 20,904 

17,324 3,580 
Playing Equipment - at cost 

- Less accumulated depreciation 26,939 
. 17,239 9,700 

Total 
13,280 



THE VICTORIAN TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 

GENERAL ACTIVITIES PROFIT AND LOSS STATEMENT 
FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 311994 

July December December 
1993 1993 1994 

$ $ $ 

INCOME 
1,410 83 Affiliation Fees - Associations 1,575 

28,598 10,369 Pennant Teams 26,411 
22,018 3,541 Coaching 6,343 

100 0 Donations 200 
26,160 7,812 Government Grants 28,874 
14,277 8,413 Interest Received 1,714 
41,097 6,088 Registrations and Levies 60,141 
3,487 1,925 Sales of Balls, Badges, Scorebooks etc 3,613 
2,618 1,238 Sports Conditioning Centre 3,205 

12,245 1,200 Sponsorship 14,581 
427 1,819 Sundry Revenue 813 

Tournaments 1,965 

152,437 42,488 149,435 

EXPENDITURE 
1,300 0 Annual and Long Service Leave Provided 3,000 

120 2,257 Annual Meeting 0 
250 100 Audit Fees 250 

22,840 8,574 Australian Table Tennis Association 31,316 
6,929 1,819 Championships 6,362 

21,820 3,773 Coaching 9,021 
449 0 Committee Expenses 0 

64,815 25,121 Development and Promotion 58,174 
13,630 6,420 Newsheet 10,530 
23,933 10,255 Pennant 17,050 
5,639 2,947 Postage 4,141 

15,940 3,896 Printing and Stationery 10,045 
678 0 Registration Subsidy 0 

3,842 Restructure expenses 0 
6,088 1,044 Telephone 4,398 
1,740 19 Tournaments 0 

80 0 Victorian Olympic Council 0 

186,251 70,067 154,287 

($33,814) ($27,579) DEFICIT FOR PERIOD ($4,852) 



July 
1993 

$ 

138,589 
5,384 
2,511 

17,423 

OCIATION INCORPORATED THE VICTORIAN TABLE TENNIS ASS 

T AND LOSS STATEMENT 
TABLE TENNIS CENTRE p:::~D DECEMBER 311994 

FOR THE 12 MONTHS 

December 
1993 

$ l 

51,648 
1,357 

932 

8,043 

INCOME 
Hire Revenue. Tables 
Hire ·Revenue • Bats, Shoes, Lockers 
Amusement Machines 
Profit on Sale of Assets 
Rentals 

163,907 61,980 

250 
704 

2,860 
9,730 

22,955 
8,611 

44,876 
356 

1,079 
15,519 
5,501 

20,245 
23,683 

156,369 

100 
371 

2,237 
6,950 
9,093 
4,389 

14,618 
0 

165 
6,141 
4,620 
8,640 
8,463 

65,787 

EXPENDITURE 
Audit Fees 
Bank Charges 
Centre Sundries 
Depreciation 
Duty Officer Expenses 
Insurance 
Maintenance - Building 
Maintenance - Playing Areas and Equipment 
Maintenance - Office Equipment 
Power and Light 
Rates 
Rental 
Wages 

$7,538 . ($3,807) SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) FOR PERIOD 

7,538 
(33,814) 

($26,276) 

(3,807) 
(27,579) 

($31,386) 

SUMMARY 
Table Tennis Centre Surplus 
General Activities Deficit 

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) FOR PERIOD 

December 
1994 

$ 

128,187 
3,349 
2,556 
1,150 

17,465 

152,707 

250 
788 

9,454 
12,419 
19,824 
8,358 

31,931 
0 
0 

12,847 
8,252 

20,670 
13,853 

138,646 

$14,061 

14,061 
(4,852) 

$9,209 



THE VICTORIAN TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT DECEMBER 311994 

December December 
1993 

$ 
MEMBER'S FUNDS 

(46,037) Accumulated Funds 
71,000 Building Improvements Reserve 

2,002 Olympic Games Reserve 
679 Junior Players Reserve 

$27,644 

Represented by: 

CURRENT ASSETS 
590 Cash on Hand 590 

3,525 Cash at Bank 3,754 
1,518 Cash on Deposit 1,519 

0 Sundry Debtors and Prepayments 0 
3,980 Stocks - at cost or net realisable value 4,004 
9,613 

FIXED ASSETS 
72,731 Equipment at Cost 80,470 
(57,771) Less Accumulated Depreciation (67,190) 
14,960 

INVESTMENTS 
40,861 Debentures - secured 

65,434 TOTAL ASSETS 

Less: CURRENT LIABILITIES 
23,790 Sundry Creditors and Accruals 20,842 
9,000 Provision for Annual Leave 9,000 
5,000 Provision for Long Service Leave 8,000 

37,790 

$27,644 NET ASSETS 

Auditor's Report 

I have audited the books and records of the Victorian Table Tennis Association 
Incorporated for the twelve months ended 31 December 1994. 

1994 
$ 

(36,828) 
71,000 

2,993 
679 

$37,844 

9,867 

13,280 

52,539 

75,686 

37,842 

$37,844 

In my opinion and from the information presented to me, the accompanying financial 
statements present fairly the financial position of the Association and the results of its 
operations for the period then ended. 

0. Bergmanis AASA 

- 17 -



UMPIRES' LEAGUE 
2. VICTORIAN TABLE TENNIS al 

the March 1994 Annu 
The office-bearers elected at 

President 
Ron Keyhoe 
Graeme Ireland 
Ruth Singer 

(RUTH SINGER) 

General Meeting: 

Vice President 
Hon. Secretary 
Hon. Treasurer 
Asst Hon. Secretary 
Ordinary Member 

Fran Keyhoe 
Lindsay Drummond 
Alan Peel 

Non-elected committee member.s 1994 : 
T.T.A. Umpires Committee Delegate 
V.T.T.A . Delegate to V.T.T.U.L, 

Fran Keyhoe 
Angelo Tabone 

h W ld Veterans Championships, was 
The BIG event of the year! ~he 7t_ _or . Me 1 bourne. Two V. T. T. U. L. 
held in April at t~e Exhib1t1on Building ,n th Singer, were Deputy 
I nternat i ona l Umpires, Fran Key hoe and Ru . d Deputy Ph i1 Ma 1 es 
Referees (the Referee, Ian Finlay, and thelih,r Austr~lia (and on~ 
were both from NSW). Umpires came from a ovr inc 1 udi ng several 
from Austria) to help with the ma~moth ~as ' rin this period. 
"retired" umpires who volunteered the1r services du. 9 h' h 
Thanks go to all who helped in making the Champions ips sue a 
success . 

During the Championships, Russell Glasson heard_ of his upgrading to 
I nternat i ona l Umpire I and later in the year L ndsay Drummo~d, Al an 
Peel and Lothar Pilz, qualified as National Ump1r7s. Resul~,ng from 
umpiring courses conducted by Fran Keyhoe 1 Victoria also gamed f~ur 
new Probationary State umpires - Brian Baker, Ward Leydon, 8111 
McLennan, and Richard Mielczarek. 

Referees and umpires were provided for all V.T.T.A. conducted 
tournaments (Senior, Junior, Veteran), including the annual Country 
Championships (in Melbourne), for State League Finals, and for mid-
week pennant competition. Also for some Affiliated Association 
conducted tournaments and for a 11 National League matches held in 
Victoria, i.e. at Coburg, Croydon/Lillydale (Kilsyth) and Gee long, 
including the Finals which were held at Kilsyth. 

The Ron Chadband Memorial Trophy was presented at the Yasaka Easter 
Classic to Kerri Tepper ( 1993 winner). Named in honour of a long-
servi ng and dedicated Life member of the V.T.T.U.L., this trophy is 
awarded to the pl ayer receiving the highest number of referee votes 

1 based on sportsmanship, ability, manner, dress and general demeanour, 
shown by a Victorian competitor in senior open events. 

Four ump i res (Fran Keyhoe, Ron Keyhoe, Ruth Singer, Angelo Tabone) 
attended and passed a Level One course as part of the National 
Accreditation Scheme for Sport Administrators (NASSA) conducted by the 
Australian Society of Sport Administrators. Lindsay Drummond had 
previously passed Level Two. 

Internationally, Ron Keyhoe umpired at the Global Youth Championships 
in Tokyo, Japan (January) and received a special award ( "Most 
Exce 11 ent Umpire") . Fran Keyhoe was referee for the Oceania 
Championships in Tahiti later in the year. Whi 1st there she conducted 
an Umpires Course from which three people qualified at State Probationary Umpire level. 
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3 · VICTORIAN TABLE TENIS COACHES ASSOCIATION (KEITH MUNDY) 

Coaching Development 

The Regional Di rector of Coaching program continued th i s year 
throughout metropol i tan and country Victoria . This program provides 
access to qua 1 i ty coaching programs to a 11 pl ayers across Victoria. 
The Regional Directors of Coaching were involved in various V.T.T.A. 
and Government coaching programs in their region, including coach 
education courses and various squads for all levels and age groups. 

Level 1 N.'C .A.S. courses were held this year in Albury/Wodonga and 
Warrnambool by Keith Mundy and in Mornington by Keith Mundy and Bob 
Pappalardo. An Orientation to Coaching course was held in Traralgon 
by Keith Mundy. A tot a 1 of 33 participants took part in these 
courses. 

Riverina Trophy 

Under 14 and Under 12 squads for the 1994 Riverina Trophy were 
conducted by the Regional Directors of Coaching at the following 
centres: Albert Park (Bob Pappalardo), Ballarat (Nicole Freeland), 
Croydon (Bob Pappalardo), Dandenong (Bob Pappalardo), Horsham (Geoff 
Stewart), Traralgon (Rob Thompson) and Warrnambool (Keith Mundy). 

The training and series of selection trials involved approximately 180 
players from the following Affiliated Associations/Clubs: Albert Park, 
Albury/Wodonga, Ballarat, Croydon, Dandenong, Diamond Valley, Geelong, 
Horsham, Moe, Mornington, North East Country, Orford, Shepparton, 
Traralgon, Warrnambool and Yarrawonga. 

The 1994 Ri veri na Trophy was held at the new A 1 bury /Wodonga Table 
Tennis Association stadium in November. Thanks must go to the 
Albury/Wodonga T.T.A. for the contribution they made to a very 
successful weekend. Thanks also to Angelo Tabone who was referee for 
the weekend. Team captains for the trip were Nicole Freeland 
(Ballarat), Bill Mitchell (Albury/Wodonga), Julia Morriss 
(Shepparton), Keith Mundy (State Director of Coaching), Bob 
Pappalardo, Geoff Stewart (Horsham), Wendy Stewart (Horsham), Kerri 
Thompson (Traralgon) and Rob Thompson (Traralgon). 

Victoria dominated the teams match defeating New South Wales 123 - 37. 

Coaching 

Coaching at the Table Tennis Centre of Victoria - A 1 bert Park, was 
conducted on Monday nights from 7.30 to 9.30 pm. Coaches involved 
were Bob Pappalardo, Ron Thomas and Joe Ebejer. 

The state-wide coaching clinic program involved many Affiliated 
Associations this year. Coaching clinics involved the following 
Associations: 
Al bury/Wodonga, Eaglehawk/Bendigo, Edenhope, Hamilton, Horsham, 
Kerang, Moe, North East Country, Shepparton, Sunraysia, Traralgon, 
Warracknabea 1, Warrnamboo l and Yarrawonga. It is hoped that coaching 
cli nics will be held at every affiliated association during 1995. 
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4. TABLE TENNIS AUSTRALIA 

T. T. A. COUNCIL . f the Board of Management and the State 
The T.T.A. Council cons1sts o . 
Delegates. The Council Members are. Mr Steve Knapp (Vic) 
President: . , . Mr Neil Harwood (Tas) 
V~ce Preside~t, Director El 1te Dev t. Mr David Wilson (Tas) 
D~rector - F1nance: M Keith Bowler OAM (Tas) 
D~rector - Technica~: M~ Angelo Tabone (Vic) 
Director - Membership: M Rd Lindroth (Vic) 
National Executive Director: r Bo dan Downey (Vic) 
Independent Directors: A~:~ Frankenburg (SA) 

T.T.A. DELEGATES 
Australian Capital Territory: 
New South Wales: 
Northern Territory: 
Queensland: 
South Australia: 
Tasmania: 
Victoria: 
Western Australia: 

T.T.A. COMMITTEES 

Mr Arthur Wilks 
Mr A 11 an Russe 11 
Mr Mike Butcher 
Mr Paul Daley 
Mrs Cynthia Langley 
Mr Bi 11 Atkinson 
Mr Robert Tuckett 
Mr Irwin Parker 

Victorians were selected on the following committees: 
National Selectors: - Mr Lansun Zhou (Nat. Coach) 
Rules Officer: Mr Angelo Tabone 
Coaching Committee: Mr Keith Mundy 
Officiating Committee: Mrs Fran Keyhoe 

5. AWARDS 

1994 FRENCH AWARD 
The French Award for the Victorian Male Player of the Year was awarded 
to Jamie Perry. 

The French Award for the Victorian Female Pl ayer of the Year was 
awarded to Kerri Tepper. Kerri has now broken her own record by being 
the recipient for the tenth successive year. 

1994 TEO SOKOLOWSKI AWARD 
The 1994 Sokolowski Award for the Victorian Veteran Player of the Year 
was awarded ·to: Tricia Comerford (Female) Van Chat Mai (Male). 

1994 COBURG AWARD 
The 1994 Coburg Junior Player of the Year was awarded to: 
Trevor Brown (Male) Yvonne Li (Female). 

1994 OR WARREN SPIVAK 'SCORE' COMPUTER POINTS AWARD 
The 1994 Spivak Computer Points Award was given to: 
Trevor Brown (Male) Yvonne Li (Female). 

1994 KINGSWAY MOTEL V.T.T.A. VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR AWARD 
The 1994 Kingsway Motel V.T.T.A. Volunteer of the Year was awarded to 
Mr John Mackey (Croydon Table Tennis Association). 

1994 FAIRY STORK RESTAURANT V.T.T.A. COACH OF THE .YEAR 
The 1994 Fairy Stork Restaurant V.T.T.A. Coach of the Year was awarded 
to Mr Geoff Stewart (Horsham Table Tennis Association) . 
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6 . VICTORIAN STATE RANKINGS 

1994 VICTORIAN SENIOR RANKINGS 
MEN 
1. D Makaling 
2. J Perry 
3. M Smythe 
4. R Lavale 
5. B Rajab 
6. S Gao 
7. R Moore 
8. R Pronobis 
9. D Webb 
10. T Brown 

(B CLARKE NOT RANKED DUE 
TO INSUFFICIENT PERFORMANCES) 

WOMEN 
1. K Tepper 
2. V Yang 
3. S Zhou 
4. C Dillon 
5. J Munn 
6. Y Li 
7. Sa Doolan 
8. R Pearce 
9. T Comerford 
10. J Dillon 

1994 VICTORIAN VETERAN RANKINGS 

OVER 40 MEN 
1. J Ki lderry 
2. I Klaf 
3. L Curson 
4. H Frohlich 
5. A Marcen 
6. R Cintolo 
7. C Sykes 
8. W Woolcock 
9. G Rehill 
10. J Scott 
11. V Arjun 
12. K Langridge 

OVER 50 MEN 
1 . J Kil derry 
2. I Klaf 
3. H Frohlich 
4. L Curson 
5. A Marcen 
6. R Cintolo 
7. P Fischer 
8. G Rehi 11 
9. P Humphries 
10 . C Sykes 
11. K Langridge 
12. N McConne 11 

OVER 60 MEN 
1. J Hea 1 y 
2. S Tran 
3. W Bates 
4. M Hunyh 
5. H Hua 
6. B Craig 
7. B Greenwood 
8. R Poon 
9. H Pappon 
10. T Sa 1 

OVER 40 WOMEN 
1. T Comerford 
2. P Tait 
3. J Munn 
4. I Trnka 
5. D Bridle 
6. D Pierson 
7. M Melsom 
8. M Hal 1 
9. W Gilson 
10. K Beggs 
11. P Rosario 
12. P Weber 

OVER 50 WOMEN 
1. T Comerford 
2. P Tait 
3. J Munn 
4. Y Braun 
5. P Rosario 
6. M Melsom 
7. M Hall 
8. L McConne 11 
9. P Weber 
10. D Pierson 

OVER 60 WOMEN 
1. D Sanders 
2. J Guggenheim 
3. P Smith 
4. R Bates 
5. J Sanders 
6. J Hodgson 
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OVER 70 MEN 
1. Van Chat Mai 
2. W Poole 
3. 0 Bergmanis 
4. N Vella 
5. A Kenne 
6. R Thomas 
7. S Wynack 
8. P Colthup (Snr) 
9. W Savige 

1994 VICTORIAN YOUTH RANKINGS 

U/21 MENS 
1. M Smythe 
2. D Webb 
3. R Pronobis 
4. W Gerada 
5. A Gilbert 
6. S Gerada 
7. T Brown 
8. P Lao 
9. D Atherton 
10. L Finkelstein 

U/19 MENS 
1. D Webb 
2. R Pronobis 
3. T Brown 
4. W Gerada 
5. J Paul 
6. S Gerada 
7. D.Savige 
8. D Young 
9. L Finke 1 stein 
10. M Gerada 

OVER 70 WOMEN 
1. P Gravely 
2. H Franzini 
3. J Morris 
4. D Falkingham 
5. I Gilchrist 
6. E Thomas 
7. W McWhinney 

U/21 WOMENS 
1. V Yang 
2. S Zhou 
3. C Dillon 
4. Y Li 
5. V Makaling 
6. J Dillon 
7. S Doolan 
8. S Gelberg 

U/19 WOMENS 
1. V Yang 
2. S Zhou 
3. C Dillon 
4. V Makaling 
5. J Dillon 
6. L Savige 
7. W Stewart 
8. R Pearce 
9. Y Li 
10. S Gelberg 

1994 VICTORIAN JUNIOR RANKINGS 

UNDER 17 BOYS 
1. T Brown 
2. W Gerada 
3. J Paul 
4. D Savige 
5. · S Gerada 
6. D Young 
7. L Finkelstein 
8. T Mravak 
9. M Pye 
10. B Ng 

UNDER 17 GIRLS 
1. Y Li 
2. S Pape 
3. M Ng 
4. W Stewart 
5. C Thompson 
6. J Dillon 
7. S Doolan 
8. R Pearce 
9. K James 
10. K Kuhlken 
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UNDER 15 BOYS 
1. T Brown 
2, W Gerada 
3. S Gerada 
4. D Young 
5. M Smith 
6. B Ng 
7. G Di 11 on 
8. T Pronobis 
9. A Hope 
10. M Belot 

UNDER 13 BOYS 
1. S Gerada 
2. S Priddle 
3. E Chung 
4. D Zalcberg 
5. K Tharmasuthan 
6. · T Pronobi s 
7. J Goldberg 
8. D Ryan 
9. M Rouse 
10. C Ryan 

UNDER 11 BOYS 
1. K Tharmasuthan 
2. M Rouse 
3. C Ryan 
4. S Amar 
5. S Goudan 

UNDER 15 GIRLS 
1. Y Li 
2. S Doolan 
3. C Thompson 
4. K James 
5. S Tobin 
6. A Savige 
7. S Gelberg 
8. K Montfort 
9. M Porter 
10. L Phillips 

UNDER 13 GIRLS 
1. M Porter 
2. S Barley 
3. B Kucher 
4. C Montgomery 
5. S Dillon 
6. C Hope 
7. A Coxon 
8. S Priddle 

UNDER 11 GIRLS 
1. S Priddle 
2. B James 
3. K Thompson 

(M Lee not ranked due to 
insufficient performances) 

7. V. T.T.A. SENIOR COMPETITION 

V.T.T.A. SUMMER PENNANT 25 JANUARY - 30 MARCH 1994 

Number of teams: 103 

GRADE WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP LEADING PLAYER(S) A St Kilda Cricket Albert Park S Gao 
A2 Albert Park Croydon D Gil son 
A3 St Kilda Cricket Hakoah W Labagala 
A4 Golden Orchids Coburg P OHern 
B1 Albert Park Blue Balaclava J Tortstensson 
B2 Monash Not' hi 11 Maroon J Spencer 
B3 Triangle Coburg M Tomlinson/ 

N McDonald 
B4 Albert Park Bocskai R Ashdown 
C1 St Kil da Cricket St Kilda Ckt Blk D Di Grande 
C2 Coburg Southern Suburbs C Elliott 
C3 Reservoir Ericsson J Console 
C4 ANL Ltd Monash C Cartwright 
C5 Batmen Coburg S McWhinney 
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3 MAY_ 24 AUGUST 1994 
V.T.T.A. WINTER PENNANT 

Number of teams: 138 

GRADE WINNER(S) 
STATE LEAG. Coburg 
A Coburg 
A2 Commander 
A3 Albert Park Blue 
A4 Maccabi 
AS Monash 
A6 Oakvale 
B1 Albert Park Blue 
B2 Albert Park Blue 
B3 Monash 
B4 0.0.A. 
BS Maccabi 
C1 Reservoir 
C2 Maccabi 
C3 Monash Red 
C4 Coburg 
CS ME Blackouts 
01 The Charvels 
02 Monash 

RUNNER(S) UP 
Albert Park 
Albert Park 
Croydon 
Nottinghill 
Golden Orchids 
Maccabi Gold 
Varpas 
Albert Park 
Melb. University 
Triangle 
Albert Park Blue 
Hax 
Ericsson 
Spacemen 
Monash 
The Oaks 
The Oaks 
Darbys 
Monash Red 

LEADING PLAYER($} 
p Langley/V Yang 
G Asling 
H Frohlich 
D Griffiths 
G Chen 
K Wong 
s El Masri 
J Munn 
D Sulzberger 
N Tomasevic 
M Louey 
R Cowling 
D Di Grande 
s McWhinney 
C Yuan 
D Liao 
G Vincent 
I Persic/R Gotch 
C Hoh 

V.T.T.A. SPRING PENNANT 13 SEPTEMBER - 30 NOVEMBER 1994 

Number of teams: 116 

GRADE WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP LEADING PLAYER(S) 
A Albert Park St Kilda Cricket J Kilderry 
A2 Maccabi St Kilda Cricket P Bronstein 
A3 Western Suburbs Coburg S Johnstone 
A4 Monash Albert Park M Teo 
AS Monash Oakvale T Chetcuti 
A6 Albert Park Varpc1s . J Corbett 
A7 Albert Park Blue St Kilda Cricket M Gerada 
B1 Notti nghi 11 St Kilda Cricket A Yu 
B2 The Hammers Coburg B Baulch 
83 Maccabi Triangle F Paonni 
84 Red Devils V.R. I. R Campbel 1 
85 Coburg Maccabi L Matrenza 
B6 Sonoco ANL Ltd R Ashdown 
C1 St Kilda Cricket Batmen S McWhinney .c2 Exchange Install. Spacemen S Archer 
C3 Ericsson Nottinghill D Wong 
C4 Charvels Pineapples A Chisholm 
cs Albert Park Coburg United D Di Grande 01 Northern Maccabi Maccabi R Gotch ' 
02 St Kilda Cricket Westerners I Packham 

V.T.T.A. WOMENS AUTUMN COMPETITION 21 MARCH - 30 MAY 1994 

Number of players: 19 

Winners 
Runners up 
Leading Players 

E Thomas 1 L Borg 
G Van Faassen 1 D Tooth 
G Van Faassen 
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WOMENS WINTER COMPETITION 27 JUNE - 29 AUGUST 1994 

Number of players: 24 

Winners 
Leading Player 

L Schelling, G Argent, J Bennett 
Jackie Moden 

WOMENS SPRING COMPETITION 26 SEPTEMBER - 28 NOVEMBER 1994 

Number of players: 23 

Winners 
Runners up 
Leading Player 

G Van Faassen, K Clark 
C Hope, X Gorny 
G Van Faassen 

TSP MOOMBA OPEN SENIOR TOURNAMENT 13 MARCH 1994 

Number of entries: 99 

EVENT WINNER(S) 
Mens Open Singles D Makaling 
Womens Open Singles K Tepper 
Mens Open Doubles B Rajab/M Smythe 
Mixed Open Doubles D Makaling/K Tepper 
U/21 Mens Singles G Raber (NSW) 
U/21 Womens Singles S Zhou 
U/19 Mens Singles . G Raber (NSW) 
U/19 Womens Singles S Zhou 
Mens Restrict Sing. J Plumb (ACT) 
Womens Restrict Sing. K Gould (SA) 
Special Singles S Gerada 
Special Doubles P Bowman/W Gear (NZ) 
11 B11 Singles H Ooi 
11 B11 Doubles H Ooi/J Spencer 
11 C11 Singles G Gardoz 
Shootout R Pronobis 

RUNNER(S) UP 
P Langley 
S Zhou 
R Pronobis/D Webb 
M Smythe/S Zhou 
M Smythe 
T Auchterlonie (Tas) 
D Knott (SA) 
C Dillon 
D Webb 
P Rosario 
B Pearson (NZ) 
B Carter/G Dean 
G Gardoz 
L & T Comerford 
J Bowers 
R Moore 

YASAKA EASTER SENIOR CLASSIC 1 & 3 APRIL 1994 

Number of entries: 146 

EVENT WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 
Mens Open Singles R Lavale R Moore 
Womens Open Singles K Tepper V Yang 
Mens Open Doubles B Rajab/M Smythe B Clarke/R Lavale 
Womens Open Doubles K Tepper/S Zhou C Dillon/V Yang 
Mixed Open Doubles D Makaling/K Tepper M Smythe/S Zhou 
U/21 Mens Singles G Raber (NSW) S Gallagher (WA) 
U/21 Womens Singles S Zhou C Dillon 
U/19 Mens Singles G Raber (NSW) S Gallagher (WA) 
U/19 Womens Singles S Zhou C Dillon 
Mens Restrict Sing. K Tran V le 
Womens Restrict Sing. K Gould {SA) P Rosario 
Special Singles A·Moore H Frohlich 
Special Doubles H Frohlich/T Samuelson I Astolfi/G Deleon 
"B" Singles M Bachraty J Abacan 
"B" Doub 1 es J Jobb Snr /F Ragonsca J Munn/D Sulzberger 
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YASAKA EASTER SENIOR CLASSIC CONTINUED ... 

"C" Singles 
Womens Spec Singles 
Shootout 
Vic All-Stars Men 
Vic All-St~rs Women 

J Abacan 
N Schollum 
R Moore 
D Makaling 
K Tepper 

S Swinson 
s McRorie 
K Tran 
R Lavale 
S Zhou 

SPORTSCOVER AUSTRALIA VICTORIAN COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 

JUNE 11-13 1994 

Number of teams: 93 (16 grades) 
Venues : Albert Park TTC and Princes TTC 

TEAMS WINNERS 
A Atlas Shield 
81 Riversdale Shield 
82 Len Haycraft Shield 
C1 Jack Natham Shield 
C2 Ian Foster Shield 
01 George Mcilvena Shield 
02 Alan Cleaves Shield 
03 Jack Gilbert Mem. Shield 
04 Craig Campbell Shield 

Geelong/Traralgon 
Leongatha 
Albury/Wodonga 
Wangaratta 
Horsham 
Albury/Wodonga 
Moe 
Kerang 

E1 Bruce Wright Shield 
E2 Bill Hawley Shield 
E3 Vawdon Huggins Mem. Shield 
E4 Peter Humphries Shield 
ES Lyn Gilbert Shield 

Ballarat 
Warrnambool 
Ballarat(1) 
Mornington 
Ballarat 

E6 Peter Mascall Shield Ba 11 a rat 
E7 Peter Ward Shield Kerang 

Colac 

INDIVIDUAL EVENTS 
EVENTS WINNER(S) 
Mens Singles R Pronobis (Geelong) 
Womens Singles N Freeland (Ballarat) 
Mens Doubles D Webb (Ballarat) 

R Pronobis (Geelong) 
Mixed Doubles G Scheer {Traralgon) 

C Thompson {Traralgon) 
Jnr Boys Sing. D Savige {Ballarat) 
Jnr Girls Sing. W Stewart {Horsham) 
0/40 Vet. Sing. B Taylor (Albury/Wod . ) 
0/50 Vet. Sing. P Humphries {Hamilton) 
0/60 Vet. Sing. N Fyffe {Coonooer) 
Mens B Singles B Harmer {Wonthaggi) 
Mens C Singles S Priddle {Geelong) 
Mens D Singles J Lucas {Warr'bool) 
Womens D Singles A Savige {Ballarat) 
Mens E Singles P Jago {Sunraysia) 
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RUNNER{S) UP 
G Schoer (Traralgon) 
W Stewart (Horsham) 
G Schoer. {Traralgon) 
D Savige {Ballarat) 
K Mundy (Ballarat) 
N Freeland {Ballarat) 
M Pye (Ballarat) 
K. James {Ballarat) 
D Holwerda {Albury/Wed . ) 
C De Bendt (Leongatha) 
J Penny {Albury/Wed.) 
S Priddle {Geelong) 
M Pye {Ballarat) 
M Davies {Ballarat) 
·walkover 
J Lucas (Warrnambool) 



VICTORIAN COUNTRY MENS RANKINGS 

WOMENS MENS 
1. R Pronobis (Geelong) 

G Schoer (Traralgon) 
D Webb (Ballarat) 

1. N Freeland (Ballarat) 
2. 2. C Thompson (Traralgon) 

4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

3. J Strong (Moe) 
K Mundy (Ballarat) 4. W Stewart (Ballarat) 
D Savige (Ballarat) 
T Mravak (Geelong) 

5. C Montgomery (Geelong) 

B Harmer (Wonthaggi) 
P Websdale (Eaglehawk/Bendigo) 

ANZ VICTORIAN CLOSED SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 15 MAY 1994 

NUMBER OF ENTRIES: 80 

EVENT WINNER(S) 
Mens Open Singles B Rajab 
Womens Open Singles V Yang 
Mens Open Doubles B Rajab/M Smythe 
Mixed Open Doub 1 es M Smythe/V Yang 
U/21 Mens Singles D Webb 
U/21 Women Singles V Yang 
U/19 Mens Singles T Brown 
U/19 Womens Singles V Yang 
Mens Restrict Sing. J Kilderry 
Womens Restrict Sing. T Comerford 
Special Singles J Wang 
Special Doubles M Wearne/P Websdale 
"B" Singles J Munn 
11 B11 Doubles D Sulzberger/P Yip 
11 C11 Singles S Dainton 
11 D11 Singles S Dainton 
Sunflex Minimasters R Moore 
Shootout R Moore 
Mens All Stars B Rajab 
Womens All Stars V Yang 

RUNNER(S) UP 
S Gao 
Y Li 
R Moore/5 Gao 
R Moore/V Makaling 
M Smythe 
Y Li 
J Paul 
V Makaling 

.J Wang 
Y Li 
J Nguyen 
G Dainton/5 Dainton 
T Lee 
B Zimmaro/T Comerford 
D Bridle 
M Belot 
S Gao 
M Smythe 
M Smythe 
V Makaling 

VICHEALTH CHALLENGE FOR METRO AFFILIATED ASSOCIATIONS 

9/10 JULY 1994 

Sponsored by the Arthritis Foundation of Victoria, with funds from 
VicHealth's "Move It .. or Lose It .. " program. 

Number of players: 58 (6 Associations) 

SECTION 1 
Winner Eastern Sub. & Churches (C Veenendaal, G Kay, D Gilson) 
Runner-up Dandenong (P Jiggins, M Huinink, B Sonnet) 
Leading PlayerMark Huinink 

SECTION 2 
Winner Eastern Sub. & Churches (C & V Spicer, B Halocha, 

M Cawood) 
Runner-up Dandenong (M Finn, M Bucello, K Neal) 
Leading PlayerCharles Spicer 
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VICHEALTH CHALLENGE FOR METRO AFFILIATED ASSOC. CONTINUED .. 
VETERANS 
Winner Croydon (W Bates, K Langridge, G Rehill, J Healy) 
Runner-up Dandenong (L & T Comerford, V C Mai, H Pappon, A Puts) 
Leading PlayerW Bates 

JUNIORS 
Winner Croydon (A Hope, S D'Amico, M Belot) 
Runner-up Dandenong (R Van Sandon, A Robie, S Voronov, 

B Van Rooyen) 
Leading Pl ayer S D 'Ami co 

TATTS VICTORIAN OPEN SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS JULY 23 & 24 1994 

Number of entries: 94 

EVENT WINNER(S) 
Mens Open Singles P Langley 
Womens Open Singles s Zhou 
Mens Open Doubles B Rajab/M Smythe 
Womens Open Doubles S Zhou/K Tepper 
Mixed Open Doubles K Tepper/D Makaling 
U/21 Mens Singles M Smythe 
U/21 Womens Singles S Zhou 
U/19 Mens Singles S Gallagher (WA) 
U/19 Womens Singles V Yang 
Mens Restrict Sing. J Plumb (ACT) 
Womens Restrict Sing. J Munn 
Special Singles J Wang 
Special Doubles M Huinick/P Jiggins 
Womens A Spec. Sing. N Schollum 
11 811 Singles D Zalcberg 
"B" Doubles R Lay /N Tomasevi c 
"C" Singles S Teo 
"D" Singles S Teo 
Shootout S Gallagher (WA) 

RUNNER UP(S) 
J Perry 
K Tepper 
J Perry/0 Makaling 
C Dillon/V Yang 
S Zhou/M Smythe 
J Plumb 
V Yang 
T Brown 
S Zhou 
A Gilbert 
N Schollum 
T Ngo 
T Ngo/H Frohlich 
M Porter 
A Hope 
T Sim/P Cabaca 
D Dedic 
T Hiem 
S Gerada 

BUTTERFLY VICTORIAN TOP TEN INVITATIONAL 3 SEPTEMBER 1994 

MENS SEMI FINALS 
B Rajab d R Moore 
M Smythe d D Webb 

WOMENS SEMI FINALS 
V Yang d S Zhou 
K Tepper d K Gould (SA) 

MENS FINAL 
B Rajab d M Smythe 

WOMENS FINAL 
V Yang d K Tepper 

MOVE IT OR LOSE IT CITY OF MELBOURNE OPEN SENIOR TOURNAMENT 

16 OCTOBER 1994 

Number of entries: 66 

EVENT 
Mens Open Singles 
womens Open Singles 

WINNER(S) 
M Smythe 
V Yang 
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RUNNER UP(S) 
. J Plumb 

J Munn 



MOVE IT OR LOSE IT CITY OF MELB. OPEN SENIOR TOURN. CONT ... 

Mens Open Doubles s Gao/J Pl umb (ACT) 
U/21 Mens Singles M Smythe 
U/21 Womens Si ngles v Yang 
U/19 Mens Singles S Gallagher (WA) 
U/19 Womens Singles V Yang 
Mens Restrict Sing. D Savige 
Womens Restrict Sing. T Comerford 
Special Singles D Savige 
Special Doubles p Bronstein/ 

"B" Singles· 
11 811 Doubles 
"C" Singles 
Shootout 
Mens All Star 
Womens All Star 

J Stiglitz 
P Yip 
M Belot/Tharmasuthan 
M Belot 
S Gerada 
M Smythe 
V Yang 

S Gallagher (WA) / R Moore 
S Gal lagher (WA ) 
y Li 
R Pronobis 
y Li 
H Frohlich 
J Munn 
P Websdale 
M Gerada/J Hasanagic 

M Belot 
A Plarinos/D Tseregounis 
K Tharmasuthan 
D Zalcberg 
S Gallagher (WA) 
Y Li 

"MOVE IT OR LOSE IT" GIRLS OF ALL AGES TOURNAMENT 

27 NOVEMBER 1994 

Number of entries: . 44 

EVENT 
Open Singles 
Open Doubles 
Under 13 Singles 
Under 15-19 Singles 
Under 13-19 Doubles 
20-40 Singles 
20-40 Doubles 
Over 40/50 Singles 
Over 60 Singles 
Over 40/60 Doubles 

WINNER(S) 
K Tepper 
K Tepper/F Vertigan 
M Lee (Round Robin) 
y Li 
Y Li /M Lee 
K Tepper 
G VanFassen/F Cheng 
T Comerford 
N Phin (Round Robin) 
T Comerford/J Munn 

RUNNER UP(S) 
J Munn 
S Tobin/M Wise 

R Alexander 
S Tobin/S Gelberg . 
M Bronstein 
K Tepper/C Acocks 
J Munn 

D Bridle/L Pearce 

8. V.T.T.A. AFFILIATED ASSOCIATIONS SENIOR EVENTS 

TRARALGON OPEN SENIOR TOURNAMENT 20 MARCH 1994 

EVENT WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 
Mens Open Singles M Smythe R Moore 
Womens Open Singles V Yang J Strong 
Mens Open Doubles R Moore/M Smythe B Foley/J Plumb {ACT) 
Womens Open Doub 1 es C Thompson/K Thompson J Munn/B Strong 
Mixed Open Doubles S Gao/V Yang R Moore/J Munn 
U/21 Mens Singles M Smythe J Plumb (ACT) 
U/21 Womens Singles V Yang C Thompson 
U/19 Mens Singles W Gerada S Gerada 
U/19 Womens Singles V Yang C Thompson 
Mens Restrict Sing. B Foley (Qld) A Gilbert 
Womens Restrict Sing. C Thompson J Strong 
Special Singles W Gerada P Bowman 
Special Doubles H Frohlich/A Marcen S Chin/J Munn 
"B" Spec Singles S Chin J Munn 
"8" Spec Doubles S Chin/J Munn P O'Meara/J Strong 
"C" Spec Si ng les N Shankar W Sendek 
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TRARALGON OPEN SENIOR TOURNAMENT CONTINUED ... 
11 C11 S "0" Pee D~ubles P O'Meara/K Morley N Shankar/P Twyerould 
11011 Spec Srngl es R Jones W Sendek 
v Spec Doubles N Shankar/P Twyerould C Rothwell/B Strong 
Veterans Mens Sing . H Frohlich N Shankar 
eterans Womens Sing. J Munn K Thompson 

Veterans Doubles H Frohlich/A Marcen B Watkins/P O'Meara 

BUTTERFLY GEELONG OPEN SENIOR TOURNAMENT 1 MAY 1994 
EVENT 
Mens Open Singles 
Womens Open Singles 
Mens Open Doubles 

WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 
R Lavale D Makaling 
Chai Po Wa (Hong Kg.) Chan Tan Lui (Hong Kg.) 
B Rajab/M Smythe G Raber (NSW)/ 

S Gallagher (WA) 
Womens Doubles K Tepper/S Zhou c Dillon/V Yang 
Mixed Doubles M Smythe/5 Zhou D Makaling/K Tepper 
U/21 Mens Singles G Raber (NSW) S Gallagher (WA) 
U/21 Womens Singles s Zhou C Dillon 
U/19 Mens Singles D Webb G Raber (NSW) 
U/19 Womens Singles v Yang S Zhou 
Mens Restrict Sing. Inh Van Le D Webb 
Womens Restrict Sing. K Gould (SA) S Mitchell (SA) 
Special Singles J Wang P Bowman 
Special Doubles P Bowman/K Gould (SA) M Belot/M Hall 
11 B11 Singles M Dobson G Gardoz 
11 B11 Doubles W Henzell (SA)/ B Clarke/D Zalcberg 
11C11 Singles 

T Oxley (SA) 
S Priddle J Abacan (NSW) 

SUNICRUST BALLARAT OPEN SENIOR TOURNAMENT 29 MAY 1994 

EVENT WINNER(S) RUNNER UP(S) 
Mens Open Singles P Langley D Makaling 
Womens Open Singles V Yang K Gould (SA) 
Mens Open Doubles P Langley/M Smythe D Makaling/J Perry 
Womens Open Doub 1 es K Tepper /S Zhou V Yang/C Di 11 on 
Mixed Open Doubles P Langley/K Gould(SA) D Makaling/K Tepper 
U/21 Mens Singles D Webb M Smythe 
U/21 Womens Singles V Yang S Zhou 
U/19 Mens Singles D Webb S Laugesen 
U/19 Womens· Singles V Yang C Dillon 
·Mens Restrict Sing . D Knott (SA) J Plumb (ACT) 
Womens Restrict Sing. K Gould (SA) J Munn 
Special Singles M Taylor J Romijin 
Special Doubles P Bowman/W Gear (NZ) M Taylor/P Keyhoe 
11 B11 Singles T Oxley (SA) S Hawking 
11 B11 Doubles M Belot/J Munn D & D Holwerda 
11C11 Singles M Pye M Belot 
Shootout D Webb K Mundy 
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DANDENONG OPEN SENIOR TOURNAMENT 5 JUNE 1994 
EVENT 
Mens Open Singles 
Womens Open Singles 
Mens Open Doubles 
Mixed Open Doubles 
U/21 Mens Singles 
U/21 Womens Singles 
Mens Restrict Sing. 
Special Singles 
Special Doubles 
11 B11 Singles· 
"B" Doubles 
"C" Singles 
"C" Doubles 
"0 11 Singles 
11 0" Doubles 
Veterans Singles 

WINNER(S ) 
S Gallagher (WA) 
V Yang 
J Perry/M Smythe 
S Gao/V Yang 
M Smythe 
V Yang 
A Gilbert 
H Frohlich 
H Frohlich/J Munn 
J Munn 
M & G Andrew 
P Yip 
P Colthup/T Radas 
P Yip 
M Hall/D Bridle 
J Kilderry 

RUNNER UP{S) 
M Smythe 
C Dillon 
S Gao/S Gallagher (WA) 
M Smythe/C Di l lon 
B Foley {Old) 
C Dillon 
B Foley (Old) 
L Ernsdoerfer 
P Jiggins/L Ernsdorfer 
P Yip 
J Munn/J Jobb 
C Mowbray 
R Lake/T Hodgson 
I Sheikh 
H Yuen/J Pang 
A Marcen 

EAGLEHAWK/BENDIGO OPEN SENIOR TOURNAMENT 26 JUNE 1994 
EVENT 
Mens Open Singles 
Womens Open Singles 
Mens Open Doubles 
Mixed Open Doubles 

WINNER{S) 
J Perry 
T Auchterlonie (Tas) 
G Schoer/M Smythe 
P Bowman/ 

RUNNER UP(S) 
B Clarke 
J Munn 
A Gilbert/B Clarke 
B Foley (Old)/ 

N Schollum (NZ) 
Restricted Singles A Gilbert 
Veterans Mens Singles A Marcen 

T Auchterlonie (Tas) 
H Frohlich 
H Frohlich 

Special Singles H Frohlich 
Special Doubles B Taylor/P Websdale 

B Taylor , 

"B" Singles P Websdale 
"B" Doubles J Munn/M Wearne 

M Gerada/D Zalcberg 
D Zalcberg 

"C" Singles S Dainton 
T Homa/P Websdale 
M Belot 11 C11 Doub 1 es S Dai nton/C Mi tche 11 P Websdale/T Homa 

"MOVE IT OR LOSE .IT" CROYDON MASTERS OPEN TOURNAMENT 

21 AUGUST 1994 

EVENT 
Mens Open Singles 
Womens Open Singles 
Mens Open Doubles 
Mixed Open Doubles 
U/21 Mens Singles 
U/21 Womens Singles 
U/19 Mens Singles 
U/19 Womens Singles 
Mens Restrict Sing. 
Special Singles 
Special Doubles 
11 811 Singles 
"B" Doubles 
"C" Singles 
"C" Doubles 
"D" Singles 
Croydon "E" Singles 
Croydon "E" Doubles 

WINNER(S) RUNNER UP(S) 
D Makaling P Langley (SA) 
V Yang S Zhou 
D Makaling/J Perry S Gallagher (WA)/P Langley 
D Webb/C Dillon M Symthe/S Zhou 
M Smythe J Plumb (ACT) 
V Yang S Zhou 
S Gallagher (WA) D Webb 
V Yang S Zhou 
J Plumb (ACT) S Gao 
P Websdale P Ho 
J Beckers/P Ho B Harmer/R Kempton 
M Teo S D'Amico 
D Dedic/M Teo G Ireland/P Sand 
M Dobson G Ireland 
S Hassell/J VanStrijp R Lake/D Bridle 
G Bristowe J Mackey 
G Pitts S Reeves 
G Pitts/D Ware T Randell/S Barker 
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9
· Y,..T.T.A VETERAN COMPET ITIONS 

MELBOURNE VETERANS SUMMER PENNANT 28 JANUARY-15 APRIL 1994 

Number of Teams: 60 

SECTION 1 
Winners 
Runners up 
Leading Player 

SECTION 2 
Winners 
Runners up 
Leading Player 

SECTION 3 
Winners 
Runners up 
Leading Player 

SECTION 4 
Winners 
Runners up 
Leading Players 

SECTION 5 
Winners 
Runners up 
Leading Players 

SECTION 6 
Winners 
Runners up 
Leading Player 

SECTION 7 
Winners 
Runners up 
Leading Player 

SECTION 8 
Winners 
Runners up 
Leading Players 

SECTION 9 
Winners 
Runners up 
Leading Player 

SECTION 10 
Winners 
Runners up 
Leading Players 

Altona 
Kil syth 
H Frohl i ch 

Melton 
Tarwin 
H Tran 

Ormond 
Warrandyte 
0 Bergmanis 

p Fischer, J Healy _ 
H Frohlich, B Watk1ns 

H Hirsch, Howard Luong 
C De Bondt, T Comerford 

J Mack, N McConnell. . 
0 Bergmanis, A Baln1on1s 

Laverton R.Campbell, S Sykora 
Macclesford o Pels, J Munn 
S Sykora, R Campbell 

Williamstown M Melsom, A Kenne 
Seaford R Lake, J OBrien 
A Sprunt, A Kenne 

Mordi alloc 
Caulfield 
T Hodgson 

North Caulfield 
Croydon Hill 
J Saxone 

Strathmore 
Nunawading 
W Savige 

Richmond 
Canterbury 
R Benli 

Dingley 
Carnegie 
N Phin, D Minter 

S Wynack, M Densten 
J Guggenheim, B Hall 

G Boyes, J Saxone 
L Huebel, P Colthup 

F Callery, J Sanders 
J Davis, H Eleftheriadis 

P Unthank, L See 
I Gilchrist, M Dance 

D Minter, N Phin 
D Whitehead, V Minter 
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MELBOURNE VETERANS WINTER PENNANT MAY 13 - AUGUST 19 1994 

Number of teams: 62 

Section 1 
Winners 
Runners-up 
Leading Player 

Section 2 
Winners 
Runners-up 
Leading Player 

Section 3 
Winner 
Runner-up 
Leading Player 

Section 4 
Winner 
Runner-up 
Leading Player 

Section 5 
Winner 
Runner-up 
Leading Player 

Section 6 
Winner 
Runner-up 
Leading Player 

Section 7 
Winner 
Runner-up 
Leading Player 

Section 8 
Winner 
Runner-up 
Leading Player 

Kilsyth 
Mt Waverley 
Horst Frohlich 

Syndal 
Warrandyte 
H Luong 

Ringwood 
Oak Park 
I Harrington 

Caulfield 
Reservoir 
B Baba 

Burwood 
Fitzroy 
L Zalcman 

Glen Waverley 
Glen Iris 
R Boehme 

Canterbury 
Richmond 
Penny Unthank 

Cheltenham 
North Dandenong 
B Hewetson 

H Frohlich, H Hirsch 
W Labagala, J Stiglitz 

P Tait, H Luong 
O Bergmanis, D McKenzie 

N McConnell, B Perry 
D Jones, I Harrington 

J Guggenheim, M Denston 
B Baba, J OBrien 

G Boyes, D Huynh 
L Zalcman, B Kovacs 

J Sanders, R Boehme 
G Schon, J Davis 

N Phin, J Gilchrist 
P Unthank, I Gilchrist 

J Kowalczewski, B Browning 
B Hewetson, M Colthup 

MELBOURNE VETERANS SPRING PENNANT 

2 SEPTEMBER - 16 DECEMBER 1994 

Number of teams: 50 

SECTION 1 
Winner 
Runner-up 
Leading Player 

SECTION 2 
Winner 
Runner-up 
Leading Player 

Ferntree Gully · 
Kilsyth 
A Marcen 

Chelsea 
Mt Waverley 
T Comerford 

K Langridge, J Stiglitz 
H Frohlich, A Puts 

T Comerford, R Campbell 
P Tait, B Perry 

- 33 -



MELBOURNE VETERANS SPRING PENNANT CONTINUED ... 

SECTION 3 
Winner 
Runner-up 
Leading Player 

North Melbourne , N Roberts, N Lough~an 
Sunbury B Baba, J Guggenheim 
Neil Roberts 

SECTION 4 
Winner 
Runner-up 
Leading Player 

Ringwood 
Chirnside Park 
S Costanzo 

L McConnell, D Huynh 
M Ha 11 , C Enn i s 

SECTION 5 
Winner 
Runner-up 
leading Player 

Dingley 
Noble Park 
L Huebel 

J Phin, H Eleftheriadis 
R Boehme, J Sanders 

SECTION 6 
Winner 
Runner-up 
leading Player 

Brighton 
Bentleigh 
Len Powell 

L Powell, J Pierre Raveneau 
J Lillis, V Edwards 

SECTION 7 
Winner 
Runner-up 
Leading Player 

Box Hi 11 
Murrumbeena 
J Coleman 

0 Whitehead, A Portron 
A Noble, B Browning 

VICTORIAN CLOSED VETERANS CHAMPIONSHIPS 8 & 22 MAY 1994 

Number of players: 99 

EVENTS 
040 Mens Singles 

Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

050 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

060 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

070 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

Consolation Events 
040 Mens Singles 

Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 
J Kilderry I Klaf 
T Comerford J Munn 
J Kilderry/I Klaf A Marcen/G Rehill 
T Comerford/J Munn K Beggs/M Hall 
H Frohlich/J Munn J Scott/T Comerford 
I, Klaf J Kilderry 
P Tait T Comerford 

·J Kilderry/I Klaf P Fischer/P Humphries 
T Comerford/D Pierson Y Braun/P Tait 
I Klaf/P Tait · J Kilderry/T Comerford 
J Healy S Tran 
D Sanders P Smith 
W Bates/R Poon J Mack/J Ablonskis 
D Sanders/J Gugg'heim P Smith/R Bates 
W Bates/P Rosario J Healy/D Sanders 
V C Mai N Vella 
P Gravely I Gilchrist 
O Bergmanis/A Kenne W Poole/N Vella 
P Gravely/J Morris I Gilchrist/W McWhinney 
P Colthup/P Gravely A Kenne/J Morris 

S Parasol 
D Bridle 
A Cooper/C Sykes 
C Sykes/P Unthank 
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A Kenne 
P Unthank 
W Wong/S Parasol 
B Gelberg/D Bridle 



VICTORIAN CLOSED VETERANS CHAMPIONSHIPS CONTINUED . . . 
050 Mens Si ngles 

Womens Singl es 
Mens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

060 Mens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

070 Mens Singles 

N McConnell 
D Pierson 
C Sykes/H Hirsch 
P Fischer/M Melsom 
A Puts 
B Craig/J Loughnan 
A Puts/J Guggenheim 
A Kenne 

S Sykora 
P Weber 
N McConnell/A Put s 
C Sykes/P Weber 
D Hobbs 
T Hodgson/D Jones 
0 8ergmanis/P Smith 
P Colthup 

"MOVE IT OR LOSE IT" VICTORIAN OPEN VETERANS CHAMPIONSHIPS 
18 & 25 JUNE 1994 

Number of players: 124 

EVENTS 
040 Mens Singles 

Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

050 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

060 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Double.s 
Mixed Doubles 

070 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 

Mixed Doubles 

Consolation Events 
040 Mens Singles 

Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

050 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

060 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

WINNER(S) 
J Kilderry 
I Trnka 
J Kilderry/I Klaf 
I Trnka/P Rosario 
J Kilderry/I Trnka 
J Kilderry 
P Tait 
J Kilderry/R Cintolo 
P Tait/Y Braun 
J Kilderry/ 
T Comerford 

RUNNER(S) UP 
R Cintolo 
T Comerford 
R Cintolo/V Arjun 
T Comerford/J Munn 
H Frohlich/J Munn 
H Frohlich 
J Munn 
L Curson/G Rehill 
J Munn/J Guggenheim 
R Cintolo/R Thomson 

M Huynh J Healy 
J Guggenheim D Sanders 
W Bates/R Poon M Huynh/H Hua 
J Gugg'heim/D Sanders P Smith/R Bates 
W Bates/P Rosario J Healy/D Sanders 
V C Mai W Poole 
H Franzini P Gravely 
O Bergmanis/A Kenne W Poole/N Vella 
H Franzini/ P Gravely/J Morris 
D Falkingham 
0 Bergmanis/ W Poole/H Franzini 
I Gilchrist 

N McConnell K Morley 
L McConnell B Kovacs 
R Leung/H Luong K Morley/R Thompson 
R Cintolo/R Thomson R Leung/D Pierson 
H Hirsch CM Chan 
J Guggenheim M Hall 
CM Chan/D Hobbs A Cooper/B Zimmaro 
H Frohlich/J Munn J Healy/Y Braun 
R Poon C Ennis 
I Silins (NSW) J Sanders 
O Bergmanis/A Kenne J McMahon/G Robertson 
J McMahon/W McWhinneyG Robertson/J Hodgson 
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VETERAN COMPETITIONS 
10. V.T.T.A. AFFILIATED ASSOCIATIONS 

26 FEBRUARY 1994 
MORNINGTON VETERANS TOURNAMENT 

Number of Players: 100 

EVENTS 
040 Mens Singles 

Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

050 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

060 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 

Mixed Doubles 
070 Mens Singles 

Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

11 811 Singles 
11 811 Doubles 
11C11 Singles 
11 C11 Doubles 
11 D11 Singles 
11 D11 Doubles 

WINNER(S) 
I Klaf 
T Comerford 
L Curson/H Frohlich 
p Rosario/B Bird(SA) 
H Frohlich/J Munn 
I Klaf 
J Munn 
J Kilderry/1 Klaf 
J Munn/M Melsom 
J Kilderry/ 
T Comerford 
S Tran 
B Bird(SA) 
W Bates/J Healy 
p Rosario/B Bird(SA) 

W Bates/P Rosario 
V C Mai 
P Gravely 
O Bergmanis/A Kenne 
R Thomas/J Morris 
S Ip 
C Roden/N Ve 11 a 
R Lake 
R Lake/P Colthup 
W Savige 
H Eleftheriadis/ 
H Taylor 

RUNNER(S) UP 
J Kilderry 
B Bird (SA) 
J Kilderry/I Klaf 
T Comerford/J Munn 
D Holwerda/D Bridle 
L Curson 
T Comerford 
L Curson/H Frohlich 
P Rosario/B Bird{SA) 
H Frohlich/J Munn 

B Greenwood 
o Sanders 
B craig/W Poole 
o Sanders/ 
J Guggenheim 
J Healy/0 Sanders 
N Vella 
J Morris 
w Pool e/N Vella 
p Colthup/P Gravely 
M Coulthard 
R Marsh/L Gorfine 
R Thomas 
B Smith/S Wynack 
H Taylor 
L Powell/B Powell 

"MOVE IT OR LOSE IT" CROYDON VETERANS TOURNAMENT 

19 & 26 MARCH 1994 

EVENTS 
040 Mens Singles 

Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

050 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

060 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

WINNER(S) RUNNER{S) UP 
I Klaf J Kilderry 
P Tait J Munn 
J Kilderry/I Klaf L Curson/H Frohlich 
T Comerford/J Munn P Tait/L McConnell 
L Curson/P Tait H Frohlich/J Munn 
I Klaf J Kilderry 
Y Braun P Rosario 
J Kilderry/I Klaf L Curson/H Frohlich 
T Comerford/D Pierson Y Braun/P Tait 
J Kilderry/ H Frohlich/J Munn 
T Comerford 
J Healy S Tran 
D Sanders J Guggenheim 
W Bates/R Poon T Sal/J Ablonskis 
D Sanders/J Gugg'heim P Smith/R Bates 
R Poon/R Bates J Healy/D Sanders 
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"MOVE IT OR LOSE IT" CROYDON VETERANS TOURNAMENT CONT,,, 

070 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

Consolation Events 
040 Mens Singles 

Womens Singles 
050 Mens Singles 

Womens Singles 
060 Mens Singles 

Womens Singles 
070 Mens Singles 

V C Mai 
P Gravely 
O Bergmanis/A Kenne 
P Colthup/P Gravely 

M Dobson 
D Bridle 
H Tran 
J Munn 
W Bates 
W Mcwhinney 
S Wynack 

O Bergmanis 
E Thomas 
p Colthup/V C Mai 
R & E Thomas 

J Jebb 
M Hall 
H Hirsch 
M Melsom 
A Puts 
M Hennessy 
P Colthup 

DANDENONG VETERANS TOURNAMENT 16 APRIL 1994 

EVENT 
040 Mens Singles 

Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

050 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

060 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

070 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

11 B11 Singles 
"B" Doubles 
11 C11 Singles 
11 C11 Doubles 
"D" Singles 
"D" Doubles 

WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 
J Kilderry R Cintolo 
M Walker P Tait 
P Fischer/W Labagala A Marcen/G Rehill 
J Munn/T Comerford D Bridle/D Pierson 
P Tait/R Cintolo M Melsom/P Fischer 
J Kilderry H Frohlich 
T Comerford P Rosario 
A Marcen/G Rehill R Cintolo/J Healy 
T Comerford/D PiersonM Walker/P Tait 
J Kilderry/ H Frohlich/J Munn 
T Comerford 
S Tran J Healy 
D Sanders J Guggenheim 
H Hua/M Huynh J Jobb/J Ragoncsa 
D Sanders/J Gugg'heim R Bates/P Smith 
J Healy/D ·sanders A Puts/J Guggenheim 
V C Mai W Poole 
P Gravely J Morris 
W Poole/N Vella P Colthup/V C Mai 
W Henry/W McWhinAey P CoHhup/P Gravely 
F Ragoncsa · A Cooper 
J Jobb/F Ragoncsa H Tran/M Mua 
R Lake G Robertson 
P Colthup/R Lake T Hodgson/J Jobb 
K Morley H Taylor 
R Thompson/J Aalberg H Taylor/H Eleftheriadis 

BALLARAT VETERANS TOURNAMENT 17 JULY 1994 

EVENT 
040 Mens Singles 

Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

050 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

WINNER(S) 
L Curson 
T Comerford 
J Kilderry/J Healy 
T Comerford/J Munn 
H Frohlich/J Munn 
J Kilderry 
T Comerford 
A Marcen/H Frohlich 
J Munn/M Melsom 
J Kilderry/ 
T Comerford 
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RUNNER(S) UP 
J Kilderry 
P Tait 
A Marcen/H Frohlich 
P Tait/L McConnell 
L Curson/P Tait 
P Fischer 
P Tait 
L Curson/G Rehill 
P Tait/D Sanders 
L Curson/P Tait 



BALLARAT VETERANS TOURNAMENT CONTINUED ... 
060 Mens Si ngles W Bat es M Huynh Womens Singles D Sanders p Smith 

Mens Doubles W Bates/V C Mai T Sa l /5 Tran 
Womens Doubles P Smith/R Bates D Sanders/M Colt~up 

070 Mi xed Doubles J Healy/0 Sanders 0 Bergmanis/P Smith 
Mens Si ngles V C Mai w Poole Womens Si ngles H Franzini p Gravely 
Mens Doubles 0 Bergmanis/A Kenne p Colthup/V C Ma i 
Mi xed Doubles W Poole/H Franzini o Bergmanis/ 

D Falkingham "B" Si ngles R Rodgers H Hua "B" Doubles M Diamond/R Rodgers s Franzini/G Wyte "C" Singles G McClusky G Gin "C" Doubles G McClusky/G Gin s Franzini/G Wyte "D" Singles N Fyffe A Taylor "0" Doubles J Reynolds/A. Taylor L & B Powell Ballarat Veterans R Rodgers G Robertson Ballarat Doubles R Rodgers/M Diamond G Gardoz/J Bowers 

"MOVE IT OR LOSE IT" GEELONG VETERANS TOURNAMENT 

4 SEPTEMBER 1994 

EVENT 
040 Mens Singles 

Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

050 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

060 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

070 Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 

11 811 Singles 
"B" Doubles 
11 C11 Singles 
"C" Doubles 
11 D" Singles 
11 011 Doubles 

WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 
J Kilderry A Marcen 
T Comerford P Tait 
J Kilderry/L Curson H Frohlich/A Marcen 
T Comerford/J Munn P Tait/L McConnell 
L Curson/P Tait H Frohlich/J Munn 
L Curson A Marcen 
T Comerford P Tait 
H Frohlich/A Marcen J Kilderry/L Curson 
T ComerfordJ Munn J Guggenheim/0 Sanders 
H Frohllich/J Munn A Marcen/J Guggenheim 
S Tran M Huynh 
D Sanders J Guggenheim 
H Hua/M Huynh S Tran/T Sal 
D Sanders/J Gugg'heim P Gravely/J Sanders 
A Puts/J Guggenheim O Bergmanis/P Smith 
V C Mai W Poole 
H Franzini P Gravely 
0 Bergmanis/A Kenne C Mai/P Colthup 
W Poole/W McWhinney A Kenne/0 Falkingham 
O Bergmanis H Hua 
G Gin/G McCluskey N McConnell/A Puts 
G McCluskey G Wyte 
S Franzini/G Wyte G Gin/G McCluskey 
L Powell J Sanders 
L & B Powell P Gravely/J Sanders 
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11. V.T.T.A. JUNIOR COMPETITION 

BUTTERFLY JUNIOR LEAGUE 22 JANUARY - 23 APRIL 1994 

Division One 
Winners Maccabi 
Runn~rs up Dandenong 

L Finkelstein, o Stiglitz, S Gelberg 
D Young, S Voronov 1 J Dillon 

Lead1ng PlayersW Gerada, J Dillon 
Division Two 
Winners Melb. H' h C h' ll. 19 Lo, B Chee, LP 1 1ps ~f • Maccabi D Goldberg, J Goldberg, B Kucher 

lng ayers L Phillips, D Goldberg 

Division Three 
Winner 
Runner up 

M Kudewah 
M El-Asmar 

LEON LAU JUNIOR CLASSIC 20 FEBRUARY 1994 

Number of entries: 87 

EVENT 
U/17 Boys Singles 

Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

U/15 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

U/13 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

WINNER(S) RUNNER UP(S) 
T Brown D Savige 
Y Li M Ng 
T Brown/J Paul D Savige/L Finkelstein 
M Ng/S Pape W Stewart/J Dillon 
D Savige/W Stewart G Guzzo/R Pearce 
D Stiglitz R Van Sanden 
R Pearce R Alexander 
T Brown D Young 
Y Li S Dool an 
D Young/B Ng W & S Gerada 
Y Li/C Thompson A Savige/S Doolan 
W Gerada/Y Li T Brown/S Doolan 
D Zalcberg M Belot 
L Phillips A Savige 
S Gerada E Chung 
C Hope A Coxon 
D Zalcberg/T Pronobis E Chung/S Priddle 
C Hope/B Kucher C Montgomery/M Porter 
S Priddle R Flanagan 
S Dillon M Porter 

TSP MOOMBA OPEN JUNIOR TOURNAMENT 6 MARCH 1994 

Number of entries: 87 

EVENT 
U/17 Boys Singles 

Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

WINNER(S) 
T Brown 
M Ng 
T Brown/J Paul 
R Pearce/S Gelberg 
D Savige/W Stewart 
M Smith 
S Gelberg 
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RUNNER UP(S) 
J Paul 
Y Li 
L Finkelstein/0 Savige 
Y Li/C Thompson 
S Pape/G Dillon 
D Stiglitz 
A Savige 



TSP MOOMBA OPEN JUNIOR TOURNAMENT CONTINUED .. , 

U/lS ~oys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

U/13 Boys Singles 
· Girls Singles 

Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

U/11 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 

D Young 
Y Li 
W & S Gerada 
Y Li/C Thompson 
T Brown/S Doolan 
G Dillon 
S Tobin 
T Pronobis 
B Kucher 
E Chung/S Priddle 
C Hope/B Kucher 
S Priddle 
S Barley 
K Tharmasuthan 
S Priddle 

T Brown 
c Thompson 
B Ng/D Young 
s Doolan/A Savige 
w Gerada/Y Li 
B Webb 
L Phi 11 i ps 
S Gerada 
S Barley 
G Skoufis/K Tharmasuthan 
A Coxon/M Porter 
M Rouse 
S Dillon 
M Rouse 
K Thompson 

YASAKA EASTER JUNIOR CLASSIC 2 APRIL 1994 

Number of entries: 123 

EVENT 
U/17 Boys Singles 

Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 

Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

U/15 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

U/13 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
B/Special 
G/Special 

U/11 Boys Singles 
U/11 Girls Singles 

WINNER(S) 
W Gerada 
Y Li 
L Finklestein/ 
D Savige 
M Ng/S Pape 
D Savige/W Stewart 
G Dillon 
R Pearce 
W Gerada 
y Li 
W & S Gerada 
Y Li/C Thompson 
W Gerada/Y Li 
G Dillon 
J Banasik 
W Henzel l (SA) 
M Porter 
W Henzell/A Wood 
C Hope/B Kucher 
J Melino 
M Porter 
K Tharmasuthan 
S Priddle 

RUNNER UP(S) 
D Savige 
C Stannard 
D Young/W Gerada 

T Gough/C Stannard 
S Doolan/D Stiglitz 
D Stiglitz 
J Banasik 
D Young 
S Doolan 
Cho CY/S Walker 
S Gelberg/S Tobin 
S Gerada/S Gelberg 
S Cleary 
A Savige 
S Priddle 
S Barley 
E Chung/S Priddle 
S Dillon/C Montgomery 
W Masters 
S Barley 
W Masters 
K Thompson 

ANZ VICTORIAN CLOSED JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 14 MAY 1994 

Number of entries: 87 

EVENT 
U/17 Boys Singles 

Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

WINNER(S) 
T Brown 
Y Li 
T Brown/J Paul 
C Thompson/Y Li 
D Savige/W Stewart 
J Hasanagic 
R Alexander 
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RUNNER(S) UP 
W Gerada 
M Ng 
T Mravak/J Hasanagic 
M Ng/S Pape 
M Gerada/J Dillon 
S Dainton 
S Gelberg 



ANZ VICTORIAN CLOSED JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS CONTINUED 

U/15 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Gi r ls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

U/13 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls 0oubles 
Mixed Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

U/11 Boys Singles 
U/11 Girls Singles 
Sunflex Mini Masters 

T Brown 5 Gerada 
Y Li S Doolan 
D Young/B Ng W Gerada/5 Gerada 
5 Doolan/A Savige S Gelberg/5 Tobin 
T Brown/5 Doolan M Smith/A Savige 
A Melvani D Zalcberg 
K Montfort L Phillips 
S Gerada S Priddle 
S Barley B Kucher 
E Chung/5 Priddle R Flanagan/F Pearce 
S Di 11 on/C Montgomery C Hope/B Kucher 
M Savige/M Porter S Priddle/5 Barley 
K Tharmasuthan J Goldberg 
B Kucher A Coxon 
K Tharmasuthan M Rouse 
S Priddle K Thompson 
M Smith M Belot 

TATTS VICTORIAN OPEN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 30 JULY 1994 

Number of entries: so 
EVENT 
U/17 Boys Singles 

Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

U/15 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 

Girls Doubles 

Mixed Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

U/13 Bois Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

U/11 Boys Singles 
U/11 Girls Singles 
Shootout 

WINNER(S) 
T Brown 
y Li 
T Brown/J Paul 
M Ng/5 Pape 
G Dillon/S Pape 
M Gerada 
K James 
T Brown 
Y Li 
J Abacan (NSW)/ 
G Dillon 
K James/C Thompson 
L Phi 11 i ps 
T Brown/S Doolan 
M Belot 
K Montfort 
S Gerada 
B Kucher 
D Zalcberg/5 Priddle 
C Hope/B Kucher 
S Priddle/S Barley 
E Chalet 
S Oil lon 
K Tharmasuthan 
S Priddle 
T Brown 
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RUNNER UP{S) 
J Paul 
M Ng 
M Smith/M Pye 
J Dillon/R Pearce 
B Ng/R Pearce 
J Abacan (NSW) 
J Dillon 
W Gerada 
5 Doolan 
D Young/B Ng 

K Montfort/ 

W Gerada/Y Li 
D Urbina (NSW) 
A Savige 
E Cholet (Tahiti) 
C Montgomery 
S Gerada/E Chalet (Tahiti) 
M Porter/S Barley 
G Skoufis/S Dillon 
D Urbina (NSW) 
C Hope 
M Rouse 
K Thompson 
D Savige 



"MOVE IT OR LOSE IT" CITY OF MELBOURNE JUNIOR TOURNAMENT 

g OCTOBER 1994 

Number of entries: 73 

EVENT 
U/17 Boys Singles 

Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

U/15 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 

Mixed Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

U/13 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 

Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

WINNER(S) 
W Gerada 
W Stewart 
W Gerada/D Young 
M Ng/S Pape 
M Gerada/R Alexander 
M Gerada 
J Dillon 
T Brown 
S Tobin 
S Gerada/D Zalcberg 
K James/C Thompson 
L Phi 11 i ps 
D Zalcberg/S Gelberg 
A Hope 
C Montgomery 
S Gerada 
M Porter 
D Zalcberg/S Priddle 
K Tharmasuthan 

RUNNER UP(S) 
T Brown 
C Thompson 
J Hasanagic/G Dillon 
c Thompson/W Stewart 
w Gerada/S Gelberg 
M Smith 
K Montfort 
W Gerada 
S Doolan 
D Young/B Ng 
K Montfort/ 

T Pronobis/5 Tobin 
K Tharmasuthan 
M Lee 
S Priddle 
S Barley 
J Goldberg/ 

S Di 11 on/C Montgomery M Porter /S Barley 
G Skoufis/M Lee S Gerada/M Porter 
C Ryan A Starbuck 
M Lee S Priddle 

JUNIOR ENCOURAGEMENT TOURNAMENT 3 DECEMBER 1994 

Number of entries: 39 

EVENT 
U/17 Boys Singles 
U/15 Boys Singles 
U/13 Boys Singles 
U/11 Boys Singles 
U/17 Boys Doubles 
U/15 Boys Doubles 
U/13 Boys Doubles 
Girls Singles 
Girls Doubles 

WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 
C Lo J Montfort 
S Pascoe M Davies 
M Glynn R Flanagan 
A Wilson A Wetzler 
A Pegg/J Montfort C Tse/0 To 
S Pascoe/M Davies D Jackson/D Dumasny 
R Flanagan/R McDowall M Glynn/J Yoong 
A Pegg K Thompson 
K Thompson/Kaye Hagen A Pegg/Kim Hagen 

"MOVE IT OR LOSE IT" RIVERINA TROPHY {VICTORIA V'S NSW) 

19/20 NOVEMBER 1994 

INDIVIDUAL EVENTS 
U/14 Boys Singles 
U/14 Girls Singles 
U/12 Boys Singles 
U/12 Girls Singles 

S Priddle E Chung 
R Toromanovic (NSW)K Montfort 
K Tharmasuthan M Rouse 
B Kucher C Hope 
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"MOVE IT OR LOSE IT" RIVERINA TROPHY CONTINUED ... 

Conso lation Events 
U/14 Boys Singles 
U/14 Gi r ls Singles 
U/12 Boys Singles 
U/12 Girls Singles 

8 Shoebridge (NSW) 
S Rouse 

D Street on (NSW) 
D Wilson 

S Goundan 
R Sheil 

S Yousseff (NSW) 
N Anthes (NSW) 

TEAMS EVENTS 
U/14 Boys 
U/14 Girls 
U/12 Boys 
U/12 Girls 

Victoria defeated NSW 
Victoria drew with NSW 
Victoria defeated NSW 
Victorian defeated NSW 

SCHOOLS RESULTS 

TABTEN SCHOOLS CHAMPIONSHIPS 17 & 19 MAY 1994 

Number of teams: 68 

A Grade results: 
Boys Year 7-8 
Girls Year 7-8 
Boys Open 
Girls Open 

Mt Scopus 1 
Wheelers Hill 1 
Melbourne High School 1 
Caulfield 1 

MOVE IT OR LOSE IT VICT. SCHOOLS SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIPS 

9 SEPTEMBER 1994 

BOYS YEARS 7 - 8 1st Place S Priddle Grovedale SC 
2nd Place M Davies St Pats College 

GIRLS YEARS 7 - 8 1st Place Y Li Kew HS 
2nd Place K James Ballarat S C 

BOYS YEARS 9 - 10 1st Pl ace T Brown Melbourne HS 
2nd Place 0 Young Wes 1 ey Co 11 ege 

GIRLS YEARS 9 - 10 1st Pl ace S Zhou Wes 1 ey Co 11 ege 
2nd Place V Yang Kew HS 

BOYS YEARS 11 - 12 1st Pl ace 0 Savige Ballarat H S 
2nd Place J Muir Melbourne HS 

GIRLS YEARS 11 - 12 1st Place L Savige Ballarat HS 
2nd Place R Pearce Mt Lilydale Coll. 

BOYS OPEN 1st Place J Muir Melbourne HS 
2nd Place D Savige Ballarat HS 

GIRLS OPEN 1st Place V Yang Kew HS 
2nd Place Y Li Kew HS 
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"MOVE IT OR LOSE IT" PRIMARY SCHOOL TABLE TENNIS CHAMP. 

9 DECEMBER 1994 

Number of teams: 45 

Boys A Grade 
Girls A Grade 

Wendouree 
Firbank 1 

SUMMER TABTEN 6 DECEMBER 1994 

Number of teams: 28 

Boys A Grade 
Girls A Grade 

Yarrawonga 1 
Gladstone Park 

12. V.T.T.A. AFFILIATED ASSOCIATIONS JUNIOR COMPETITION 

TRARALGON JUNIOR OPEN TOURNAMENT 

EVENTS WINNER(S) 
U/17 Boys Singles T Brown 

Girls Singles S Pape 
Boys Doubles D Young/W Gerada 
Girls Doubles S Pape/M Ng 
Mixed Doubles W Gerada/M Ng 
B/Spec Singles B Ng 
G/Spec Singles K James 

U/15 Boys Singles T Brown 
Girls Singles S Doolan 
Boys Doubles W & S Gerada 
Girls Doubles S Doolan/A Savige 
Mixed Doubles T Brown/S Doolan 
B/Spec Singles M Smith 
G/Spec Singles S Tobin 

U/13 Boys Singles S Gerada 
Girls Singles M Porter 
Boys Doubles S Gerada/S Priddle 
Girls Doubles B Kucher/C Hope 
Mixed Doubles S Priddle/S Barley 
B/Spec Singles J Goldberg 
G/Spec Singles M Porter 

U/11 Boys Round Robin K Tharmasuthan 
U/11 Girls R-Robin S Priddle 

19-20 MARCH 1994 

RUNNER(S) UP 
W Gerada 
M Ng 
L Finkelstein/D Savige 
R Pearce/C Thompson 
D Young/S Phillips 
M Smith 
K Kuhlken 
S Gerada 
S Tobin 
D Young/B Ng 
C Thompson/K James 
M Smith/A Savige 
D Goldberg 
K James 
E Chung 
C Hope 
R Flannagan/F Pearce 
S Barley/S Priddle 
M Wilson/B Kucher 
F Pearce 
S Priddle 
S Goudan 
K Thompson 

BUTTERFLY GEELONG OPEN JUNIOR TOURNAMENT 30 APRIL 1994 

EVENTS 
U/17 Boys Singles 

Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
J Abacan (NSW) 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

WINNER(S) 
T Brown 
Y Li 
P Carter (SA)/ 

RUNNER(S) UP 
P Carter 
J Dillon 
T Oxley (SA)/S Walker 

S Pape/M Ng S Doolan/R Alexander 
L Finkelstein/M Winter D Savige/W Stewart 
M Smith J Abacan (NSW) 
K James R Alexander 
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BUTTERFLY GEELONG OPEN JUNIOR TOURNAMENT CONTINUED . . . 

U/15 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

U/13 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

U/11 Boys Singles 
U/11 Girls Singles 

T Brown M Smith 
Y Li K James 
B Ng/D Young S Gerada/S Walker 
Y Li/C Thompson K James/P Kilinski 
T Pronobis/Y Li M Smith/A Savi ge 
J Abacan (NSW) M Smith 
K James M Porter 
S Priddle S Gerada 
M Porter S Barley 
T Pronobis/S Priddle D Zalcberg/E Chung 
S Dillon/C Montgomery B Kucher/C Hope 
S Priddle/S Barley T Pronobis/C Montgomery 
D Ryan J Goldberg 
C Hope S Dillon 
K Tharmasuthan C Ryan 
S Priddle K Thompson 

SUNICRUST BALLARAT OPEN JUNIOR TOURNAMENT 28 MAY 1994 

EVENT 
U/17 Boys Singles 

Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

U/15 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys .Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

U/13 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

U/11 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 

Shootout 
Vetaran-Junior 

WINNER(S) RUNNER UP(S) 
T Brown W Gerada 
T Gough M Ng 
T Brown/J Paul P Carter/L Makaev 
M Ng/S Pape R Alexander/S Doolan 
T Mravak/M Ng B Ng/R Pearce 
B Ng W Sendek 
S Tobin M Winter 
T Brown W Gerada 
K James S Tobin 
W Henzell/T Oxley W & S Gerada 
Y Li/C Thompson K James/F Abott 
T Brown/S Doolan W Gerada/Y Li 
T Oxley W Henzell 
K Montfort A Savige 
W Henzell S Gerada 
M Porter B Kucher 
E Chung/S Priddle C Ryan/D Ryan 
S Dillon/C Montgomery C Hope/B Kucher 
J Goldberg K Tharmasuthan 
C Hope B Kucher 
C Ryan K Tharmasuthan 
B James K Thompson 
S Amar/K Tharmasuthan B James/C Ryan 
W Henzell M Gerada 
M Diamond/M Smith P Carter/K Carter 

OANDENONG OPEN JUNIOR TOURNAMENT 4 JUNE 1994 

EVENT 
U/17 Boys Singles 

Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mi xed Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

WINNER(S) 
J Paul 
Y Li 
T Brown/J Paul 
S Pape/M Ng 
D Savige/S Doolan 
G Oil lon 
A Savige 
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RUNNER UP(S) 
W Gerada 
C Thompson 
D Savige/L Finkelstein 
J Dillon/R Pearce 
G Oil lon/S Pape 
D Zalcberg 
S Gelberg 



DANDENONG OPEN JUNIOR TOURNAMENT CONTINUED ... 
U/15 Boys Singles 

Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

U/13 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
Girls R-Robin 

U/11 Boys R-Robin 
U/11 Girls R-Robin 

T Brown 
y Li 
W & S Gerada 
Y Li/C Thompson 
T Brown/5 Doolan 
A Hope 
M Porter 
S Gerada 
M Porter 
D Zalcberg/S Priddle 
M Porter/S Barley 
S Priddle/S Barley 
F Pearce 
B Kucher 
K Tharmasuthan 
K Thompson 

w Gerada 
s Doolan 
B Ng/A Kent 
K James/B Kucher 
w Gerada/Y Li 
D Goldberg 
A Savige 
S Priddle 
S Barley 
R Flanagan/F Pearce 
c Hope/B Kucher 
R Flanagan/M Porter 
M Rouse 
s Dillon 
M Rouse 

EAGLEHAWK/BENDIGO OPEN JUNIOR TOURNAMENT 25 JUNE 1994 
EVENT 
U/17 Boys Singles 

Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

U/15 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

U/13 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 

U/11 Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 

WINNER(S) RUNNER UP(S) 
W Gerada D Savige 
K James C Thompson 
W Gerada/D Young D Savi ge/L Finkelstein 
C Thompson/W Stewart R Alexander/K James 
D Savige/W Stewart D Young/K Kuhlken 
M Pye D Zalcberg 
A Savige K Kuhlken 
W Gerada D Young 
K James C Thompson · 
W & S Gerada D Young/S Priddle 
M Porter/C MontgomeryC Thompson/A Savige 
S Gerada/S Gelberg M Smith/A Savige 
D Zalcberg M Belot 
M Porter A Savige 
S Gerada S Priddle 
M Porter B Kucher 
D Zalcberg/S Priddle K Tharmasuthan/J Goldberg 
M Porter/S Barley C Hope/B Kucher 
K Tharmasuthan F Pearce 
K Tharmasuthan 
S Priddle 

CROYDON MASTERS JUNIOR TOURNAMENT 20 AUGUST 1994 

Number of entries: 80 

EVENT 
U/17 Boys Singles 

Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
B/Spec Singles 
G/Spec Singles 

WINNER(S) 
J Paul 
S Pape 
T Brown/J Paul 
M Ng/S Pape 
W Gerada/Y Li 
J Hasanagic 
R Alexander 
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RUNNER UP(S) 
T Brown 
Y Li 
D Savige/L Finkelstein 
R Alexander/S Doolan 
D Young/S Doolan 
M Pye 
J Dillon 



CROYDON MASTERS JUNIOR TOURNAMENT CONTINUED,,, 

U/15 Boys Singles T Brown w Gerada 
Girls Singles y Li c Thompson 
Boys Doubles B Ng/D Young 
Girls Doubles S Doolan/A Savige 

S Priddle/G Dillon 
c Thompson/M Porter 
T Brown/5 Doolan Mixed Doubles W Gerada/Y Li 

B/Spec Singles S Priddle 
G/Spec Singles M Porter 

U/13 Boys Singles S Gerada 
Girls Singles M Porter 

W Sendeck 
A Barley 
K Tharmasuthan 
S Dillon 

Doubles E Chung/S Priddle 
B/Spec· Singles F Pearce 

M Porter/5 Barley 
R Flanagan 

G/Spec Singles S Barley 
U/ 11 Boys Singles K Tharmasuthan 

C Dight 
M Rouse 

U/9 Singles S Postlethwaite J Dight 
S Linne 11 MCDONALDS U/17 Sing p Sand 

MCDONALDS ·U/15 B/Sing S Linnell 
MCDONALDS U/15 G/Si ng M Evans 
MCDONALDS U/13 B/Si ng c Sand 
MCDONALDS U/11 Sing B Hole 

w Kane 
R Dight 
M Evans 
s Postlethwaite 

13. AUSTRALIAN AND INTERSTATE COMPETITIONS 

AUSTRALIAN OPEN SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 

The 50th Nati ona 1 Championships were conducted by the Geel ong Tab 1 e 
Tennis Association in Geelong from September 9-16, 1994. 

NATIONAL TEAMS EVENTS 

Victorian Team Members 
MEN 
Russell Lavale 
Dennis Makaling 
Jamie Perry 
Mark Smythe 
Alex Jakubczak (NPC) 

MENS B 
Steven Gao 
Robin Moore (PC) 
Bill Rajab 
Darren Webb 

Team Manager - Vic Matison 

FINAL LADDERS 
MENS 
1. Victoria 
2. Queensland 
3. South Australia 
4. Victoria B 
5. New South Wales 
6. Western Australia 
7. ACT 
a. Tasman ia 

Winner HK Bowler Trophy: 
Wi nner RH Jones Shield: 

Victoria 
Victoria 

WOMEN 
Claire Dillon 
Kerri Tepper 
Vivian Yang 
Shirley Zhou 
Alois Rosario (NPC) 

WOMENS B 
Judi Dillon 
Sarah Doolan 
Rebecca Pearce 
Glenn Pearse (NPC) 

WOMENS 
1 • Victoria 
2. South Australia 
3. Presidents 
4. Queensland 
5. New South Wales 
6; Tasmania 
7. Victoria B 
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Victorian Players . P 'd T Mravak, D Young (U/19 Youth) 1n res1 ents Teams: 
INDIVIDUAL EVENTS 
Mens Singles P Langley (SA) 
Womens SinglesK Tepper (Vic) 
Mens Doubles R Moore (Vic)/ 

J Perry (Vic) 
St Zhou (NSW) 
B Rajab/M Smythe (Vic) 

P Pinkewich (NSW) 
W~mens DoublesK Tepper/Sh Zhou (Vic) y Kwok/St Zhou (NSW) 
M1xed Doubles P Pinkewich/St Zhou (NSW)R Lavale (Vic)/Y Kwok 

Bronze.Medals for Victoria were won by the following: 
Mens S1ngles D Makaling 
Womens Singles V Yang, Shirley Zhou 
M7ns Doubles R Lavale, D Makaling, J Perry 
M1xed Doubles S Gao, v Yang, M Smythe, Shirley Zhou 

AUSTRALIAN SENIOR RANKINGS 1994 

MEN 
1. P Langley (SA) 
2. D Makaling (Vic) 
3. R Lavale (Vic) 
4. J Perry (Vic) 
5. K Jamieson (Old) 
6. R Moore (Vic) 
7. G Raber (NSW) 
8. M Smythe (Vi ~) 
9. J Krause (Old) 
10. B Rajab (Vic) 

VICTOR BARNA AWARD 

WOMEN 
1. K Tepper (Vic) 
2. Shirley Zhou (Vic) 
3. Stella Zhou (NSW) 
4. Y Kwok (NSW) 
s·. v Yang (Vic) 
.6. C Dillon (Vic) 
7. A McDonnell (Old) 
8. K Gould (SA) 
9. T Auchterlonie (Tas) 
10. J Wright (Tas) 

(Australian Senior Player of the Year - 1994) 
Paul Langley (SA) 

AUSTRALIAN OPEN YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS 1994 

(NSW) 

The 7th Youth Championships were conducted in 1994 by Geelong Table 
Tennis Association at Geelong from September 9-16, 1994 

YOUTH TEAMS EVENTS: 
(Victorian Team Members) - U/19 Womens Teams Event not contested 

U/19 MEN 
.Trevor Brown 
Simon Gerada 
Wayne Gerada 
Rafal Pronobis 
Rodney Carlyle (NPC) 

FINAL LADDER 
U/19 MEN 
1. Victoria 
2. South Australia 
3. Queensland 
4. Presidents 
5 , New South Wales 
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INDIVIDUAL EVENTS 
EVENT WINNER 
Mens Singles 0 W 

RUNNER UP Womens Singlesv Yebb (V~c) 
Mens Doubles D Wang (Vic) 
Womens 0oubl C 7bb/R Pronobis (Vic) 

es D1 l lon (Vic)/ 
Mixed Doubl TO Auchterlonie (TAS) 

G Raber {NSW) 
Shirley Zhou (Vic) 
S Gallagher (WA)/G Raber 
S Zhou/V Yang (Vic) 

es Webb/C Di 11 on (Vic) 
R Pronobis/S Zhou (Vic) Bronze meda 1 s f v. . 

Mens Singles oRr 1 ctor 1a were won by the following: Pronobis Womens Singles c Dillon 
Mens Doubles o Savige 
Womens Doubles S Doolan, R Alexander 
Mixed Doubles v Makaling 

AUSTRALIAN YOUTH RANKINGS 1994 
UNDER 19 MEN 
1. D Webb (Vic) 
2. G Raber (NSW) 
3. S Gallagher (WA) 
4. R Pronobis (Vic) 
5. D Knott (SA) 
6. D Jenkins (SA) 
7. T Brown (Vic) 
8. P Carter (SA) 
9. M Rogers (Qld) 
10. W Gerada (Vic) 

UNDER 19 WOMEN 
1. V Yang (Vic) 
2. S Zhou (Vic) 
3. C Dillon (Vic) 
4. T Auchterlonie (Tas) 
5. Y Li (Vic) 
6. C Stannard (WA) 
7. K Pon (WA) 
8. T Gough (SA) 
9. V Makaling (Vic) 
10. L Savige (Vic) 

AUSTRALIAN OPEN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 

{NSW) 

These championships were conducted by Geelong Table Tennis Association in Geelong from July 2-8, 1994. 

JUNIOR TEAMS EVENTS 
Victorian Team Members: 

UNDER 17 BOYS 
Trevor Brown 
Leny Finkelstein 
Jamie Paul 
Damien Savige 
Steven Gao (NPC) 

UNDER 15 BOYS 
Simon Gerada 
Wayne Gerada 
Mark Smith 
David Young 
Claire Dillon (NPC) 

UNDER 17 BOYS 11511 

Mark Gerada 
Gary Guzzo 
Daniel Stiglitz 
Andrew Gilbert (NPC) 

UNDER 17 GIRLS 
Judi Dillon 
Yvonne Li 
Marie Ng 
Sophie Pape 
Keith Mundy (NPC) 

UNDER 15 GIRLS 
Sarah Doolan 
Sherrie Gelberg 
Kim James 
Sherryn Tobin 
Nicole Freeland (NPC) 

UNDER 17 GIRLS 11 B11 

Rhiannon Alexander 
Rebecca Pearce 
Lisa Phillips 
Wendy Stewart 
Kerri Thompson (NPC) 
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L 

UNDER 15 BOYS "B" 
Michael Belot 
Gerard Dillon 
Andrew Hope 
Brian Ng 
Rob Thompson (NPC) 

UNDER 15 GIRLS "B" 
Kylie Montfort 
Monica Porter 
Amanda Savige 
Clare Thompson 
Geoff Stewart (NPC) 

Chaperone: Margaret Dillon, Team Manager: Greg Linwood 

TEAMS RESULTS 
UNDER 17 BOYS 
1. Victoria A 
2. Queensland A 
3. South Australia 
4. New Zealand 
5. Presidents 
6. Victoria B 
7. Tasmania 
8. Queensland B 
9. West Australia 
10. Papua New Guinea 

UNDER 15 BOYS 
1. Victoria A 
2. South Australia 
3. New Zealand 
4. Queensland 
5. New South Wales 
6. Victoria B 
7. Tasmania 
8. Tahiti 
9. West Australia 
10. ACT 

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS 
EVENTS 
U/17 Boys Singles 
U/17 Girls Singles 
U/17 Boys Doubles 
U/17 Girls Doubles 

U/17 Mixed Doubles 
U/15 Boys Singles 
U/15 Girls Singles 
U/15 Boys Doubles 

. U/15 Girls Doubles 
U/15 Mixed Doubles 

UNDER 17 GIRLS 
1. Victoria A 
2. West Australia 
3. Queensland 
4. South Australia 
5. New Zealand 
6. Victoria B 
7. New South Wales 
8. Presidents 
9. Tasmania 

UNDER 15 GIRLS 
1. Tasmania 
2. Queensland A 
3. Victoria A 
4. Victoria B 
5. New Zealand 
6. Queensland B 
7. South Australia 
8. West Australia 
9. ACT 

WINNER RUNNER UP 
T Brown (Vic) W Gerada (Vic) 
S Zhou (Vic) Y Li (Vic) 
P Carter/L Makaev (SA) S Walker/CY Cho (SA) 
S Zhou/R Pearce (Vic) T Nguyen/ 

A Vaknovetski (NSW) 
T Brown/S Zhou (Vic) W Gerada/Y Li (Vic) 
T Br·own (Vic) W Gerada (Vic) 
Y Li (Vic) K Banasi k (Tas) 
K George/S Hirst (NZ) W Henzell/T Oxley (SA) 
J & K Banasik (Tas) Y Li/C Thompson (Vic) 
T Brown/S Doolan (Vic) K Zahn/J Barnes (Old) 

AUSTRALIAN JUNIOR RANKINGS 1994 

UNDER 17 BOYS 
1. · T Brown (Vic) 
2. W Gerada (Vic) 
3. J Paul (Vic) 
4. M Rogers (Old) 
5. L Makaev (SA) 
6. L Barnes (Old) 
7. D Savige (Vic) 
8 . P Carter (SA) 
9. M Grantham (Old) 
10 . T Hennessy (Tas) 

UNDER 17 GIRLS 
1. S Zhou (Vic) 
2. Y Li (Vic) 
3. C Stannard (WA) 
4. K Pon (WA) 
5. T Gough (SA) 
6. W McMenamin (Old) 
7. M Ng (Vic) 
8. R Saunders (Old) 
9. T Nguyen (NSW) 
10. M Winter (SA) 
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UNDER 15 BOYS 
1. T Brown {Vic) 
2. W Gerada {Vic) 
3. S Walker {SA) 
4. K Zhan (Old) 
5. CY Cho (SA) 
6. D Young {Vic) 
7. S Gerada (Vic) 
8. M Smith (SA) 
9. W Henzell (SA) 
10. R Huskins (Tas) 

MICHAEL SZABADOS AWARD 

UNDER 15 GIRLS 
1. Y Li (Vic) 
2. K Banasik (Tas) 
3, J Banasik (Tas) 
4. S Doolan (Vic) 
5. D Grantham (Old) 
6. J Barnes (Old) 
7. E Wan (WA) 
8. B Huskins (Tas) 
9. E Winter (SA) 
10. K James (Vic) 

(Australian Junior Player of the Year - 1994) 
Shirley Zhou (Vic) 

AUSTRALIAN OPEN VETERAN CHAMPION.SHIPS (PERTH) 

2 - 8 OCTOBER 1994 

VICTORIAN TEAM MEMBERS: 

0/40 MEN 
Howard Luong 
Adolf Marcen 
Peter Sheedy 
Bill Watkins 

0/50 MENS A 
Roy Cintolo 
Peter Fischer 
Horst Frohlich 
Igor Klaf 

0/60 MEN 
William Bates 
Jim Healy 
Ron Poon 
Tom Sal 

0/70 MENS A 
Olgerts Bergmanis 
Arthur Kenne 
Van Chat Mai 

0/50 MENS B 
Alan Cooper 
Helmut Hirsch 
Gurcharn Rehill 
Chris Sykes 

Manager - Arnold Puts 

0/40 WOMEN 
Tricia Comerford 
Joan Munn 
Pam Tait 
Ivana Trnka 

0/50 WOMEN 
Yukako Braun 
Marg Hall 
Maureen Melsom 
Lois McConnell 

0/60 WOMEN 
Joan Guggenheim 
Dot Sanders 
June Sanders 
Pam Smith 

0/70 WOMEN 
Peg Gravely 
Wilma McWhinney 
Jessie Morris 

0/70 Mens B 
Peter Colthup 
Richard Hutson 
Stan Wynack 
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INDIVIDUAL EVENTS: 
EVENTS WINNER(S) RUNNER(S) UP 
0/40 Mens Singles p Pinkewich (NSW) Inh Van Lee (NSW) 

Womens Singles J Whisson (Old) p Tait (Vic) 
Mens Doubles P Pinkewich/ H Frohlich/ 

D Beaumont(NSW) A Marcen (Vic) 
W~mens Doubles P Tait/T Comerford (Vic) A Strack/J Whisson(Old) 
Mixed Doubles M Johns (WA)/ M Andrews (WA)/ 

J Burford (SA) M Walker (Tas) 
0/50 Mens Singles Inh Van Lee (NSW) I Klaf (Vic) 

Womens Singles J Whisson (Old) T Comerford (Vic) 
Mens Doubles H Frohlich/A Marcen (Vic)! V Lee/A Koenig (NSW) 
W~mens Doubles A Strack/J Whisson (Old) p Tait/Y Braun (Vic) 
Mixed Doubles I Klaf/P Tait (Vic) H Frohlich/J Munn (Vic) 

0/60 Mens Singles J Lelliott (NZ) T Herbert (Old) 
Womens Singles B Bird (SA) D Sanders (Vic) 
Mens Doubles W Bates/R Poon (Vic) T Boyd(NSW)/J Healy (Vic) 
Womens Doubles B Bird (SA)/ J Guggenheim/ 

. E Edwards (NSW) Sanders (Vic) 
Mixed Doubles J Gardiner/E Edwards(NSW)J Healy/D Sanders (Vic) 

0/70 Mens Singles V C Mai (Vic) A Kenne (Vic) 
Womens Singles N Redhead (Old) p Gravely (Vic) 
Mens Doubles F Molyneux/ p Colthup/V C Mai (Vic) 

J Nicholson (SA) 
Womens Doubles N Redhead/H Hendle (Old) 
Mixed Doubles J Place/N Redhead (Old) 

0/80 Singles S Wynack (Vic) 

T Beaumont/D DeLow (NSW) 
F Molyneux/M Gleeson (SA) 
D DeLow (NSW) 

AUSTRALIAN VETERANS RANKINGS 1994 

0/40 MEN 
1. P Pinkewich (NSW) 
2. Inh Van Lee (NSW) 
3. M Johns (WA) 
4. D Beaumont (NSW) 
5. B Berry (Old) 
6. J Ki lderry (Vic) 
7. I Klaf (Vic) 
8. B Dial (WA) 
9. D Schull (Old) 
10. M Andrews (WA) 

0/50 MEN 
1. Inh Van ·Lee(NSW) 
2. I Klaf (Vic) -
3. J Kilderry (Vic) 
4. A Drury (Old) 
5. K Cole (NSW) 
6. H Frohlich (Vic) 
7. R Cintolo (Vic) 
8. W Borkhardt (Old) 
9. E Herman {SA) 
10. L Curson {Vic) 

0/40 WOMEN 
1. J Whisson (Old) 
2. I Trnka (Vic) 
3. T Comerford {Vic) 
4. P Tait (Vic) 
5. M Walker (Tas) 
6. B Bi rd (SA) 
7. J Munn {Vic) 
8. K Holcomb (NSW) 
9. J Burford (SA) 
10. J Coombes {SA) 

0/50 WOMEN 
1. J Whisson (Old) 
2. M Walker (Tas) 
3. T Comerford (Vic) 
4. P Tait (Vic) 
5. B Bird {SA) 
6. J Tregea (Qld) 
7. J Coombes (SA) 
8. C Langley (SA) 
9. C Hughes (NSW) 
10. Y Braun (Vic) 
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0/60 MEN 
1. W Bates (Vic) 
2. T Herbert (Old) 
3. T Boyd (NSW) 
4. J Healy (Vic) 
5. M Huynh (Vic) 
6. S Tran (Vic) 
7. G Nesbitt (NSW) 
8. P Ranger (WA) 
9. A Lenham (SA) 
10. J Craig (NSW) 

0/70 MEN 
1. V C Mai (Vic) 
2. F Molyneux (NSW) 
3. J Nicholson (SA) 
4. A Kenne (Vic) 
5. N Vella (Vic) 
6. W Poole (Vic) 
7. 0 Bergmanis (Vic) 
8. V Ryan (NSW) 
9. P Colthup (Vic) 
10. B Beaumont (NSW) 

0/60 WOMEN 
1. B Bird (SA) 
2. o Sanders (Vic) 
3. E Edwards (NSW) . 
4. J Guggenheim (V1c) 
5. R Bates (Vic) 
6. D Bridson (WA) 
7. N Redhead (Old) 
8. J Woodward (Old) 
9. S Drake (NSW) 
10. I Silnis (NSW) 

0/70 WOMEN 
1. N Redhead (Old) 
2. T Beaumont (NSW) 
3. H Franzini (Vic) 
4. p Gravely (Vic) 
5. D DeLow (NSW) 
6. M Gleeson (SA) 

NATIONAL LEAGUE 27/28 AUGUST 1994 

TEAMS EVENT 
Semi Finals: Sydney d Croydon Final: Geelong d Sydney 

Geelong d Brighton 

Leading Players 
Mens Singles: 
Womens Singles: 
Mens Doubles: 
Mixed Doubles: 

M Smythe 1 J Krause 
K Tepper 
I Irving/J Krause 
B Clarke/K Tepper 

CHAMPIONSHIPS IN OTHER STATES 1994 

Victorian players competed in several Interstate Open Championships. 
They were successful in the following: 

CITY OF ADELAIDE 

EVENTS WINNER(S) RUNNER{S) UP 
Womens Open SinglesC Dillon J Burford (SA) 
Mens Doubles A Gilbert/G Schoer R Moore/G Pearse 
Womens Doubles J Langley (SA)/V MakalingJ Coombes (SA)/C Langley 
(SA) 
Mixed Open Doubles R Moore/C Djllon 
U/19 Womens SinglesC Dillon 
U/19 Womens DoublesC Dillon/V Makaling 
U/19 Mixed Doubles D Knott (SA)/V Makaling 
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G Schoer/V Makaling 
E Winter (SA) 
M & J Dillon 
D Jenkins(SA)/T Gough(SA) 



INTERNATIONAL EVENTS 

ASIAN TABLE TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS 20-27 SEPTEMBER 1994 
{CHINA) 

The following Victorians represented Australia: 
Men - B Clarke, R Lavale, D Makaling, G Tepper {NPC) 

. Women - C Dillon, K Tepper, s Zhou, Lansun Zhou {NPC) 

WORLD TEAM CUP 12-16 OCTOBER 1994 {FRANCE) 

The following Victorians represented Australia: 
Men - B Clarke, R Lavale, D Makaling, J Perry, G Tepper {NPC) 
Women - C Dillon, K Tepper, S Zhou, Lansun Zhou {NPC) 

WORLD VETERANS TABLE TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS 

22-27 APRIL 1994 {MELBOURNE) 

The following Victorian were successful: 
0/70 Mens Singles - V C Mai {gold) 
0/80 Mens Singles & Doubles - S Wynack {silver) 
0/80 Mens Doubles - W Henry {bronze) 
0/40 Mens Consolation Doubles - L Marcen/W Woolcock (gold) 
0/50 Womens Consolation Doubles - J Munn (gold) 
0/70 Mens Consolation Doubles - J Noble (silver) 

OCEANIA TABLE TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS 9-14 MAY 1994 {TAHITI) 

The following Victorians represented Australia: 
Men - B Clarke, R Lavale, D Makaling 
Women - C Dillon, K Tepper, S Zhou, Lansun Zhou (NPC) 
Boys U/20 - A Rosario (NPC) 
Boys U/17 - T Brown 
Girls U/17 - Y Li 
Referee - Fran Keyhoe 
Assistant Referee - Ron Keyhoe 

TEAMS EVENTS 
Australia won gold medals in the following: 
Men, Women, U/20 Men 1 U/20 Women 

. INDIVIDUAL EVENTS 
Victorians were successful in the following events: 
Womens Singles S Zhou 
Mens Doubles D Makaling/J Perry 
Womens Doubles K Tepper/S Zhou 
Mixed Doubles D Makaling/K Tepper 
U/20 Womens Singles S Zhou 
U/20 Mens Doubles S Gallagher (WA)/ 

R Lavale (Vic) 

K Tepper 
B Clarke/R Lavale 
C Dillon/K Pon (WA) 
B Clarke/S Zhou 
C Dillon 
D Knott (SA)/J Plumb (ACT) 

U/20 Womens Doubles C Dillon/K Pon (WA) 
U/17 Girls Singles S Zhou 

T Phillips/K Giles (NZ) 
K Pon (WA) 
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GLOBAL YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS 8-12 JANUARY 1994 (JAPAN) 

Manager/Coach: Lan Sun Zhou 
Players -
Youth Team : C Dillon, S Zhou, R Lavale, B Rajab 
U/17 Team: T Brown, S Zhou 

COMMONWEALTH CHAMPIONSHIPS 25 JANUARY - 2 FEBRUARY 1994 

(INDIA) 

The followi~g Victorians represented Australia: G Tepper (NPC), 
B Clarke, D Makaling, R Moore, A Rosario (NPC), 
K Tepper, S Zhou 

INTERNATIONAL TRAINING/COMPETITION 

China (December) 
S Zhou, D Webb, R Lavale, C Dillon, V Yang 

Poland 
B Clarke (July - December) 
R Pronobis (November - December) 
T Brown (December) 

Spain 
M Smythe (January) 
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VI CTORI AN TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION 

. . t · n was known as the 
Pr1or to 1930 the Victorian Table Tennis Assoc,a 10 

1925 to 1930 are 
~elbourne Table Tennis Association, an? rec~rds _from mation for these 
incomplete. Any person who can assist with infor 
years is requested to contact the Executive Director. 

MENS 'A' GRADE PREMIERS WOMENS 'A' GRADE PREMIERS 
1925 Melbourne Harbour Trust 1925 
1926-27 Trustees Executors 1926 
1928-30 Y.M.C.A. 1927 
1931 Bawra 1928 
1932 Melbourne 1929 
1933-34 Yorkshire 1930 
1935-36 Victorian Producers 1931 Kitchens 
1937 National Mutual 1932 
1938 M.S.D. 1933 Yorkshire 
1939-40 Malvern 1934 Kitchens 
1941 Park 1935 Chamber 
1942-45 Activities suspended 1936 National Mutual 

due to World War II 1937-41 Jaici 
1946-50 St. Kilda Cricket 1942-45 Activities suspended 
1951 F. & Y. Socials due to World War II 
1952 St. Kilda Cricket 1946 Not conducted 
1953-54 Coburg Harriers 1947 Ramblers 
1955 Geelong 1948 Hakoah 
1956-57 Coburg Harriers 1949 Ramblers 
1958 International 1950 Hakoah 
1959 V.T.T.A. Colts 1951 Damon 
1960 Hakoah 1952 Hakoah 
1961-62 Wanderers 1953 Crescent 
1963-64 Coburg 1954-55 Kiwi 
1965-66 Coburg Harriers 1956-57 Geelong 
1967 St. Kilda Cricket 1958 Hakoah 
1968 Melbourne 1959 Kiwi 
1969 University 1960-72 Hakoah 
1970-71 Monash 1973 Coburg 
1972 Rainbow 1974-79 Not conducted 
1973 Hakoah 1980 St. Kilda Cricket 
1974 Albert Park 1981 Hakoah 
1975 St. Kilda Cricket 1982 St. Kilda Cricket 
1976-78 Hakoah 1983-94 Not conducted 
1979-80 St. Kilda Cricket 

· 1981 Albert Park 
1982-84 St. Kilda Cricket 
1985-86 Albert Park 
1987 St. Kilda Cricket 
1988 Double Friendship 
1989 St Kilda Cricket 
1990 Albert Park 
1991 Albert Park 
1992 Albert Park 
1993 Coburg 
1994 Coburg 



l 

~AN OPEN CHAMPIONS 

1925 
1926 
1927-28 
1929 
1930 
1931 
1932 
1933 
1934 
1935 
1936 
1937 
1938-39 
1940 
1941 
1942-45 

1946 
1947 
1948-50 
1951 
1952 
1953 
1954-56 
1957 
1958 
1959-60 
1961 
1962 
1963 
1964-65 
1966 
1967 
1968-70 
1971-72 
1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 
1982-85 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
1993 
1994 

A. Glass 
C. Collyer 
H.H. Oakiey 
A.w. Champion 
C. Collyer 
H,H, Oa~ley 
A.W. ~~?mpion 
H.H. Oakley 
A.W. Champion 
H.H. Oakley 
H. Crawley 
J. Thoms 
K. Adamson 
H.H. Oakley 
W. Lowen 
Activities suspended 
due to World War II 
H. Bashford 
M. Szabados (NSW) 
W. Lowen 
J. Leach , (Eng) . , 
M. Szabados (NSW) 
K; Evans 
G. Jennings (NSW) 
C. McDonald (NSW) 
N. Van de Walle (USA) 
C. McDonald (NSW) 
R. Lim 
A. Ma 
M. Wilcox (NSW) 
C. McDonald (NSW) 
L. Pascoe , 
C. McDonald (NSW) 
C. Wuvanich , 
P. Pinkewich (NSW) 
S. Knapp . 
P. Pinkewich (NSW) 
s. Marosffy (Hungary) 
s. Knapp 
R. Javor 
S. Knapp 
R. Javor. • 
p, Pinke~ich (NSW) 
R. Tuckett 
T. Danielsson · 
R. Carlyle 
G. Habe~l (NSW) 
G. Tepper 
M Costantini (Italy) 
H.J.Yang 
Lu Lin (C~ina) 
P.H. Quach 
D. Makaling 
p, Langley 

WOMENS CHAMPION 

1925-26 
1927-28 
1929 
1930 
1931 
1932 
1933 
1934 
1935 
1936 
1937 
1938-39 
1940 
1941 
1942-45 

1946-47 
1948 
1949 
1950 
1951 
1952 
1953-54 
1955 
1966 
1957-67 
1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1976 
1975-76 
1977 
1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984-85 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
1993-4 

Miss M. Linton 

Miss B. Emmerson 
Miss Finklestein 
Miss M. Fraser 
Miss Finlestein 
Miss B. Emmerson 
Miss B. Rowe 
Miss M. Fraser 
Miss I. Crump 
Miss C. Hawk 
Miss J. Sampson 
Miss F. White 
Miss J. Sampson 
Activities suspended 
due to World War II 
Miss F. White 
Miss D. Shipp (NSW) 
Miss F. White 
Miss N. Buckland 
Miss D. Beregi (NSW) 
Miss D. Shipp (NSW) 
Miss N. Buckland 
Mrs. M. Bowler 
Miss D. Payne 
Mrs. s. Javor 
Miss L. Gilbert 
Miss M. Cleaves 
Mrs. M. Le Gassick 
Miss L. Chong 
Miss V. Woodward 
Mrs. M. Le Gassick 
Miss L. Morrow 
Mrs. M. Le Gassick 
Miss V. Woodward 
Miss K Thompson 
Miss V. Woodward 
Mrs. M. Le Gassick 
Miss A. Morrow 
Miss D. Millikan (Tas) 
Mrs. M. H. No 
Miss N. Bisiach 
Miss K. Tepper 
Miss N. Bran (WA) 
Miss N. Bran (WA) 
Miss A. Busnardo (Italy) 
Mrs Y. Kwok (NSW) 
Miss D. Y Ping (China) 
Mrs T. Ling (China) 
Miss S. Zhou 



MENS DOUBLES CHAMPIONS 

1925 
WOMENS DOUBLES CHAMPIONS 

1926 
1927-28 
1929-30 
1931 
1932 
1933 
1934 
1935-36 
1937-38 
1939 
1940-41 
1942-45 

1946 
1947 
1948 
1949-50 
1951 
1952 
1953 
1954 
1955 
1956 
1957 
1958 
1959 
1960 
1961 
1962 
1963 
1964-65 
1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973-74 
1975 
1976 
1977-78 
-1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
1993 
1994 

H.H. Oakley/A. Taylor 
C. Collyer/A. Champion 
R. Lamont/R. Griffiths 
C. Collyer/A. Champion 
A. Champion/R. Lamont 
H. Oakley/A. Taylor 
F. Hathews/K. Adamson 
H.H. Oakley/J. Thoms 
F. Hatthews/K. Adamson 
R. Summers/ff. Bashford 

1925-26 
1927-28 
1929-30 
1931-32 
1933 
1934 
1935 
1936 
1937 
1938-41 
1942-45 

Activities suspended 1946 
due to World War II 1947 
R. Summers/ff. Bashford 1948 
F. Anderson/L. Laza (NSW) · 1949-50 
H.H. Oakley (V)/M. Dankin (NSW) 1951 
W. Lowen/K. Evans 1952 
J. Leach (Eng)/M. Hagenauer (Fr) 1953 
M. Szabados (NSW)/R. Summers (V) 1954 
W. Lowen/K. Evans 1955 
G. Mcilvena/S. Impey i956 
G. Jennings/B. Griffin (NSW) 1957 
V. Matison/E. Sibison 1958 
LS Fong/CC Ching (Hong Kong) 1959 
A. Van de Walle/M. Ralston (USA) 1960 
W. Bates/K. Fahey 1961 
E. Mano/G. Stirling 1962-67 
V. Hirsch/ J. Harton 1968-69 
A. Ha/R. Lim 1970 
M. Wilcox (NSW)/Y. Matison (V) 1971 
M. Wilcox (NSW)/C. McDonald (NSW) 1972 
L. Pascoe/R. Pascoe 1973 
J. Kilderry/R. McKewon 1974 
C. Wuvanich/P. Pivitsiripakde(Thai)1975-76 
L. Pascoe (V)/P. Pinkewich (NSW) 1977 
C. Wuvanich/G. Yeo 1978 
A. Clayton/B. Burn (Eng) 1979 
R. Tuckett/G. Munday 1980 
C. Wuvanich/S. Knapp 1981 
R. Tuckett (V)/P. Pinkewich (NSW) 1982 
S. Knapp/G. Munday 1983 
S. Knapp/R. Javor 1984 
R. Tuckett/G. Tepper 1985 
R. Javor/W. Vickery (NSW) 1986/87 
I. Klaf/J. Kilderry 1988 
T. Danielsson/R. Tuckett 1989 
T. Danielsson/G. Tepper 1990 
R. Javor/N. Ward (SA) 1991 
R. Carlyle(V)/G. Haberl(NSW) 1992 
A.Jakubczak(V)/G~~~ 1993 
E. Kasser(V)/N. Ward(SA) ~ 1994 
P. Huynh/J. Perry 
F. Manneschi(Italy)/G. Haberl(NSW) 
D. Makaling/J. Perry 
L. Lin/L. W. Li(China) 
D. Makaling/J. Perry 
R. Moore(V)/P. Pinkewich(NSW) 
B. Rajab/M. Smythe 

Misses Linton/ff. Laws 

Miss J. Dooley/Robinson 

Misses Emmerson/Smith 
Misses Biggar/Champion 
Misses White/Dorman 

Misses B. Sarah/F. White 
Misses J. Sampson/C. Hawk 
Activities suspended 
due to World War II 
Misses Holmes/F. White 
Miss F. White/Mrs. J. Thomson 
Mrs. s. Defris/Miss I. Suran 
Mrs. S. Defris/Mrs. I. Sherwin 
Mrs. J. Thomson/Miss E. Nichols 
Mrs. S. Defris/Miss D. Shipp (NSW) 
Misses P. Bull/J. Maddison 

· Mrs. J. Thomson/Miss E. Nichols 
Misses M. Znaminko/N. Buckland 
Misses M. Znaminko/S. Kempton 
Mrs. s. Javor/Miss L. Cohen 
Mrs. S. Javor/Miss M. Freeman 
Mrs. s. Javor/Miss A. O'Brien 
Mrs. s. Javor/Miss L. Cohen 
Mrs. S. Javor/Miss L. Prowse 
Mrs. S. Javor/Mrs. L. Nicholson 
Misses M. Cleaves/L. Gilbert 
Mrs. S. Javor/Mrs. L. Nicholson 
Misses S. Gilbert/S. Campbell 
Misses V. Woodward/R. Greenwood 
Mrs. M. Le Gassick/Mrs. D. Kilderry 
Misses L. Morrow/H. Morrow 
Misses V. Woodward/R. Greenwood 
Misses K. Woodward/K. Thompson 
Mrs. M. Le Gassick/Mrs. D. Kilderry 
Miss V. Woodward/Mrs. R. Chambers 
Mrs. M. Le Gassick/Mrs. D. Kilderry 
Misses N. Bisiach/K. Thompson 
Miss N. Bisiach/Mrs. K. Williams 
Misses C. Young/W. Hughes 
Misses N. Bisiach/S. Munday 
Misses C. Young/W. Hughes 
Misses N. Bisiach/W. Hughes 
Misses A. Campbell/$. Mitchell 
Misses K. Tepper/J. Langridge 
Misses K. Tepper/Y. Kwok 
Misses J. Fang/D. Y Ping (Ch) 
Misses T. Ling/S. Zhou 
Misses C. Dillon/S. Zhou 
Misses K. Tepper/S. Zhou 

-



MIXED DOUBLES CHAMPIONS 
1925 A. Glass/Miss Fraser 1926 A. Champion/Miss M. Linton 1927 
1928 H.H. Oakley/Miss C. Hawk 1929-30 C. Silk/Miss Bryce 
1931 R. Lamont/Miss A Lewis 1932 • 
1933 H. Crawley/Miss P. Jackson 
1934-35 H. Crawley/Miss B. Rowe 
1936-37 F. Mat~ews/Miss F. White 
1938 R.H. Oakley/Miss C. Hawk · 
l939 F. Mathews/Miss F. White 
1940 A. Houghton/Miss Cleary 
1941 B. Fryer/Miss Stafford 
1942-45 Activities suspended 

due to World War II 
1946-47 R. Summers/Miss F. White 
1948 A. Champion/Miss F. White 
1949 R. Summers/Miss F. White 
1950 K. Evans/Miss N. Buckland 
1951 P. Anderson/Miss D. Beregi (NSW) 
1951-54 K. Evans/Miss N. Buckland 
1955 G. Mcilvena/Miss M. Haggar 
1956-57 G. Mcilvena/Miss L. Nichols 
1958 G. Stirling/Miss M. Freeman 
1959 K. Fahey/Miss N. Buckland 
1960 J. Marton/Mrs. S. Javor 
1961 V. Hirsch/Mrs. S. Javor 
1962 G. Stirling/Mrs. S. Javor 
1963 J. Kilderry/Mrs. S. Javor 
1964 R. Cintolo/Mrs. S. Javor 
1965 L. Pascoe/Miss L. Gilbert 
1966 R. Cintolo/Mrs. S. Javor 
1967 J. Nicholson/Mrs. S. Javor 
1968-69 C. Wuvanich/Miss M. Cleaves 
1970 C. Wuvanich/Mrs. M. Le Gassick 

1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
1993 
1994 

1971 A. Clayton (Eng)/Miss A. McMahon (SA) 
1972 C. Wuvanich/Mrs. M. Le Gassick 
1973 G. Munday/Mrs. M. Le Gassick 
1974 c. Wuvanich/Miss L. Morrow 
1975 G. Munday/ Mrs. M. Le Gassick 
1976 s. Knapp/Miss C. Little 
1977 R. Javor/Miss K_. Thompson 
1978 s. Knapp/Miss C. Little 
1979 G. Munday/Miss K. Frank 
1980 R. Carlyle/Miss K. Fudge (SA) 
1981 R. Carlyle/Miss K. Thompson 
1982 A. Rosario/K. Tepper 
1983 T. oanielsson/Mrs. M.E. No 
1984_85 T. oanielsson/Miss N. Bisiach 

G. Haberl(NSV)/HiBB N.Bisiach 
P. B. Huynh/MIS, N Bran(VA) 
G Tepper/Hiss J. Tepper 
M: Costantini/Hiss L. Vignola(Italy) 
P.H. Quach/Hiss K. Tepper 
L. Lin/Hiss D. Ya Ping (China) 
s. Gao/Mrs T. Ling 
H. Smythe/Hiss S, Zhou 
o. Makaling/Miss K. Tepper 



VICTORIAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONS 

JUNIOR BOYS CHAMPION 

1933 F. Mathews 
1934-37 K. Adamson 
1938 H. Sundercombe 
1939-41 H. Bashford 
1942-45 Activities suspended 

due to World War II 
1946 J. McCarthy 
1947 G. Bruhner 
1948 E. Donaldson 
1949 M. Calonious 
1950 I . Kuncaitis 
1951 T. Merrett 
1952-53 E. Sokolowski 
1954-55 B. Griffin (NSW) 
1956-57 C. McDonald (NSW) 
1958 M. Wilcox (NSW) 
1959 R. Lim 
1960 E. Mano 
1961 J. Mano 
1962 R. Cleaves 
1963 R. Wheller (NSW) 
1964 L. Pascoe 
1965 P. Brenner 
1966-69 P. Powell (SA) 
1970-71 R. Tuckett 
1972 G. Munday 
1973 A. Savige 
1974-75 R. Javor 
1976 W. Vickery (NSW) 
1977 R. Carlyle 
1978-79 R. Rockefeller 
1980-81 A. Rosario 
1982 P. Drakatos 
1983 I. McLoughlin 
1984 E. Kasser 
1985 R. Tepper 
1986 R. Moore 
1987 R. Tepper 
1988 J. Perry 
1989 B. Clarke 

· 1990 D. Webb 
1991 . B. Rajab 
1992 R. Pronobis 
1993 J . Paul 
1994 T. Brown 

JUNIOR GIRLS CHAMPION 

1955-56 
1957 
1958 
1959 
1960-61 
1962-65 
1966 
1967 
1968-69 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983-85 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
1993-4 

Miss H. Sullivan 
Miss L. Cohen 
Miss M. Freeman 
Miss R. Bailey 
Miss P. Pagram 
Miss L. Gilbert 
Miss D. Gavros (SA) 
Miss A. McMahon (SA) 
Miss S. Campbell 
Miss V. Woodward 
Miss L. Morrow 
Miss H. Morrow 
Miss P. Woodward 
Miss L. Morrow 
Miss L; Komesaroff 
Miss M. Buckby (SA) 
Miss D. Evans 
Miss A. Morrow 
Miss N. Bisiach 
Miss A. Morrow 
Miss K. Tepper 
Miss J. Tepper 
Miss C. Schreenan 
Miss N. Freeland 
Miss A. Altuneg 
Miss M. Marcen 
Miss C. Dillon 
Miss S .Zhou 
Miss S. Zhou 
Miss Y. Li 



VICTORIAN OPEN VETE RANS CHAMPIONS 

Q!er 40 Over 50 Ofer 60 O.er 70 
J. Kilderry V. Sirvic 

1986 1. Klaf R. Warrior If. Vella 
1987 1, Klaf T. Borbely If. Vella s. lfynac:lt 

1988 I. Klaf 
J. Mack 

1989 
I. Klaf R. Poon V. Henry 

1990 
J. Kilderry 1. Klaf J. Mack 

S. lfynacl 

1991 
J. Kilderry I. Klaf V. C. Mai 

J. Huysaans 

1. Klaf J . Kilderry R. Thous 

1992 1. i<laf 
B. Peters 

1993 
I. Klaf M. Huynh 

V. C. Mai 

J. Kilderry J. Kilderry V. C. Mai 

1994 
M. Huynh V. C. Mai 

over 40 Over 50 O.er 60 Over 70 

1986 
P. Rosario P. Rosario J. 

1987 
o. Sanders P. Rosario J. Guggenheim 

1988 
P. Holden Y. Braun J. Guggenheim 

1989 
I. Trnka Y. Braun J. Guggenheim 

1990 
B. Bird Y. Braun D. Sanders 

1991 
P. Holden Y. Braun D. Sanders H. Franzini 

1992 
J. Burford T. Comerford P. Smith H. Franzini 

1993 I. Trnka Y. Braun P. Rosario R. Franzini 

1994 I. Trnka P. Tait J. Guggenheim H. Franzini 

VICTORIAN CWSED VETERANS CHAMPIONS 

over 40 Over 50 Over 60 O.er 70 

1986 r. Klaf V. Sirvic N. Vella 

1987 J. Kilderry W. Bates N. Vella 

1988 I. Klaf R. Foster N. Vella 

1989 J. Kilderry r. Klaf R. Poon J. Huysmans 

1990 J. Kilderry W. Bates w. Bates J. Huysmans 

1991 J. Kilderry J. Kilderry W. Bates R. Thomas 

1992 I. Klaf r. Klaf B. Peters V. C. Hai 

1993 I. Klaf J. Kilderry W. Bates V. C. Mai 

1994 J. Kilderry r. Klaf J. Healy V. C. Mai 

i'(IIEH Over 40 Over 50 Over 60 Over 70 

1986 Y. Braun Y. Braun J. Guggenheim 

1987 Y. Braun P. Rosario J. Morris 
1988 D. Sanders Y. Braun J. Guggenheim 

1989 I. Trnka P. Rosario J. Guggenheim 

1990 P. Holden P. Holden o. sandett 
1991 P. Holden P. Rosario o. sandtw• 
1992 I . Trnka P. Rosario P. Ro5'ft• H. Franzini 
1993 P. Tait Y. Braun P. Ro!i: . 
1994 T. Comerford P. Tait D. Saa ,JI 

p, Gravely 



VICTORIAN CLOSED CHAMPIONS 

MENS CHAMPION 

1961 
1962 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973-75 
1976-78 
1979-80 
1981 
1982-85 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
1993 
1994 

V. Hirsch 
A. Ma 
J. Nicholson 
C. Wuvanich 
R. Tuckett 
G. Munday 
R. Tuckett 
S. Knapp 
R. Javor 
G. Tepper 
T. Danielsson 
R. Carlyle 
A. Rosario 
H. Quach 
A. Rosario 
B. Griffiths 
R. Moore 
D. Makaling 
R. Moore 
B. Rajab 

WOMENS CHAMPION 

1961-62 
1969 
1970 
1971-72 
1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977-79 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985-86 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
1993 
1994 

Mrs. S. Javor 
Miss M. Cleaves 
Mrs. s. Javor 
Mrs. M. Le Gassick 
Miss L. Chong 
Miss V. Woodward 
Mrs. M. Le Gassick 
Miss K. Thompson 
Miss V. Woodward 
Miss K. Thompson 
Miss A. Morrow 
Miss K. Thompson 
Miss s. Munday 
Miss N. Bisiach 
Miss K. Tepper 
Miss J. Tepper 
Miss W. Hughes 
Miss J. Tepper 
Miss B. Bennett 
Miss K. Tepper 
Miss S. Zhou 
Mrs z. Lan 
Miss v. Yang 

VICTORIAN CLOSED JUNIOR CHAMPIONS 

BOYS CHAMPION GIRLS CHAMPION 

1961 T. Doyle 1961 Miss P. Pagram 
1962 A. Robins 1962 Miss L. Gilbert 
1964 R. Pascoe 1964 Miss L. Gilbert 
1965-69 T. Polachek 1965 Miss M. Cleaves 
1970 S. Knapp 1966 Miss M. Van Pelt 
1971 G. Munday 1967-69 Miss S. Campbell 
1972 A. Savige 1970 Miss V. Woodward 
1973-75 R. Javor 1971 Miss H. Morrow 
1976 G. Tepper 1972 Miss L. Morrow 
1977 J. Cooney 1973 Miss P. Woodward 
1978 R. Carlyle 1974 Miss L.l Komesaroff 

.1979 G. Tepper 1974 Miss c. Little 
1980 R. Rockefeller 1976 Miss K. Oke 
1981-82 K. McKernan 1977 Miss A. Morrow 
1983 P. Tonkin 1978 Miss D. Evans 
1984 E. Kasser 1979-80 Miss B. Benli 
1985 M. Rey 1981 Miss A. Morrow 
1986 D. Naber 1982 Miss N. Bisiach 
1987 R. Tepper 1983 Miss K. Tepper 
1988-89 B. Clarke 1984-85 Miss J. Tepper 
1990 R. Lavale 1986 Miss C. Schreenan 
1991 B. Rajab 1987 Miss C. Tonkin 
1992 D. Webb 1988 Miss M. Marot 
1993-4 T. Brown 1989-90 Miss C. Dillon 

1991-2 Miss S. Zhou 
1993-4 Miss Y. Li 



FRENCH AWARD 

1958-59 
1960 
1961 
1962 
1963 
1964 
1965-66 
1967 
1968 
1969-70 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 

1982 

1983 

1984 

1985 

1986 

1987 

1988 

1989 

1990 

Mrs. S. Javor 
R. Lim 
Mrs. S. Javor 
J. Kilderry 
Mrs. S. Javor 
L. Hayes 
Mrs. S. Javor 
Mrs. L. Nicholson 
Mrs. S. Javor 
C. Wuvanich 
R. Tuckett 
Mrs. M. Le Gassick 
S. Knapp 
Miss L. Morrow 
Miss C. Little 
S. Knapp 
Miss V. Woodward 
S. Knapp 
R. Tuckett 
Miss K. Thompson 
Miss A. Morrow 
G. Tepper 
Miss N. Bisiach 
T. Danielsson 
Miss S. Munday 
T. Danielsson 
Miss N. Bisiach 
T. Danielsson 
Miss K. Tepper 
T. Danielsson 
Miss K. Tepper 
T. Danielsson 
Miss K. Tepper 
G. Tepper 
Miss K. Tepper 
G. Tepper 
Miss K. Tepper 
B. Griffiths 
Miss K. Tepper 
P.H. Quach 

1991-3 Miss K. Tepper 
D. Makaling 

1994 Miss K. Tepper 
Mr J. Perry 

COBURG JUNIOR PLAYER OF THE YEAR AWARD 

1964-65 
1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 

1974 
1975 
1976 
1977-78 
1979 
1980 

1981 

1982 

1983 

1984 
1985 

1986 

1987 

1988 

1989 

1990 

1991 

1992 

L. Pascoe 
Miss L. Ross 
_Miss S. Campbell 
R. Tuckett 
Miss S. Campbell 
R. Tuckett 
Miss L. Morrow 
A. Savige 
Miss L. Morrow 
R. Javor 
Miss L. Morrow 
Miss L. Komesaroff 
G. Tepper 
R. Carlyle 
R. Rockefeller 
Miss A. Morrow 
R. Rockefeller 
Miss A. Morrow 
K. McKernan 
Miss N. Bisiach 
J. Schreenan 
Miss K. Tepper 
E. Kasser 
Miss J. Tepper 
R. Tepper 
Miss J. Tepper 
Miss c. Schreenan 
R. Tepper 
Miss C. Tonkin 
R. Tepper 
Miss M. Marot 
J. Perry 
Miss C. Dillon 
B. Clarke 
Miss C. Dillon 
R. Lavale 
Miss S. Zhou 
B. Rajab 
Miss S. Zhou 
R. Pronobis 

1993-94 Miss Y. Li 
T. Brown 



COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 'A ' TEAMS 

MENS ATLAS SHIELD 

1952 
1953 
1954-55 
1956 
1957 
1958 
1959 
1960;.61 
1962 
1963-64 
1965 
1966 
1967-70 
1971-84 
1985 
1986-89 
1990-91 
1992 
1993 
1994 

Geelong 
Kyabram 
Traralgon 
Geelong 
Kybram 
Hamilton 
Geelong 
Traralgon 
Kyabram 
Geelong 
Traralgon 
Ballarat 
Traralgon 
Geelong 
Ballarat 
Geelong 
Ballarat 
Geelong 
Ballarat 
Geelong/Traralgon 

WOMENS ATLAS SHIELD 

1952-53 
1954-55 
1956 
1957-60 
1961-64 
1965 
1966-67 
1968-73 
1974 
1975-77 
1978 
1979-80 
1981-82 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 
1988-89 
1990-94 

warrnambool 
Traralgon 
Warrnambool · 
Shepparton 
Traralgon 
Ballarat 
Geelong 
Ballarat 
Geelong 
Ballarat 
Hamilton 
Geelong 
Horsham 
Horsham/Shepparton 
Geelong 
Horsham 
Horsham Composite 
Ballarat 
Geelong 
Not conducted 

-



VICTORIAN COUNTRY CHAMPIONS 

MENS CHAMPION 

1952 
1953 
1954-56 
1957-58 
1959 
1960 
1961 
1962-63 
1964 
1965 
1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970-76 
1977 
1978 
1979 
1980-81 
1982-84 
1985 
1986-87 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
1993 
1994 

V. Kozeniauskas Moe 
A. Hamilton Kyb'm 
L. Stone Kyb'm 
I. Foster Kyb'm 
L. Stone Kyb'm 
I. Foster Kyb'm 
L. Stone Kyb'm 
A. Rowden Bendigo 
G. Puchlenko Traral 
G. Mclvena Geelong 
G. Holman Traral 
R. Rodgers Ball't 
C. O'Brien Swan H 
G. Puchlenko Traral 
C. Campbell Geelong 
G. Tepper Murtoa 
R. Rockefeller Geelong 
C. Campbell Geelong 
G. Tepper Horsham 
J. Bartolo Geelong 
P. Tonkin Ball't 
R. Tepper Horsham 
B. Berry Ball't 
R. Durbidge Ball't 
G. Schaer Traralgon 
D. Webb Ball 't 
A. Jakubczak Geelong 
D. Webb Ball 1t 
R. Pronobis Geelong 

WOMENS CHAMPION 

1952-53 
1953 
1954 
1955 
1957 
1958 
1959 
1960 
1961-62 
1963 
1964-65 
1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975-77 
1978 
1979 
1980 
1981-83 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989-90 
1991-94 

Mrs. M. Rigs W'bool 
Mrs. J. Smith W'bool 
Miss E. ijraybon Traral 
Mrs. J. Smith W'bool 
Mrs. M. Minchinton Shepp 
Mrs. P. Curtis Shepp 
Mrs. N. Kneebone Shepp 
Mrs. P. Curtis Shepp 
Miss L. Gilbert Ball't 
Miss T. Gilbert Ball't 
Miss L. Gilbert Ball 1t 
Miss J. Newnham Bendigo 
Mrs. K. Latimer Traral 
Miss V. Woodward Ball't 
Miss S. Campbell Geelong 
Miss S. Gilbert Ball't 
Miss S. Campbell Geelong 
Miss V. Woodward Ball't 
Mrs. s. Doolan Geelong 
Miss S. Gilbert Ball 1t 
Miss K. Woodward Ball't 
Miss M. Bartolo Geelong 
Miss M. Rey Geelong 
Miss M. Bartolo Geelong 
Miss w. Hughes Geelong 
Miss J. Tepper Horsham 
Miss K. Tepper Horsham 
Miss L. Durbidge 
Miss W. Hughes Geelong 
Miss J. Tepper Horsham 
Miss W. Hughes Geelong 
Miss N. Freeland Ball't 



VICTORIAN TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 

OFFICIALS HONOUR ROLL 

PRESIDENT 

1925-28 
1929 
1930-41 
1942-45 

1946-47 
1948-55 
1956-67 
1968-73 
1974-79 
1980-90 
1991-93 
1993-

A. McLelland 
A. Williams 
Activities suspended 
due to World War II 
A. Williams 
H.H. Oakley 
A.G. Cooper 
V.H. French 
W. Savige 
R.C. Bayly 
N. McConnell 
R. Tuckett 

SECRETARY 

1925 
1926-29 
1930-31 
1932 
1933-35 
1936-41 
1942-45 

A.R. Taylor 
A.W. Champion 
R.H. Lamont 
A.R. Taylor 
R.H. Jones 
Activities suspended 
due to World War II 

1946-51 R.H. Jones 
1952-57 R. Summers 
1958-62 M. Rundle 
1962-63 C. Senior 
1963-64 B. Preston 
1964-73 T. Horsfield 
1974-78 J. Strantzen 
1978-80 Mrs. V. Walsh 
1981-82 A.W. Cleaves 
1982-83 P. Nedeljkovic 
1984-90 P. Mascall 
1991: This· position became redundant 
·due to restructure from Committee to 
Board of Management. Duties are now 
carried out by Executive Director. 

TREASURER 

1925-32 
1933-34 
1935.:.36 
1937-39 
1940 
1941 
1942-45 

1946 
1947-61 
1962-86 
1986-92 
1993-

C.A. Collyer 
C. Moroney 
A. Temme 
H. McDonald 
C. Mayman 
Activities suspended 
due to World War II 
G. Mathews 
L. Haycraft 
E. Leder 
J. Beer 
G. Ireland 
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